December 14, 2017

Applicant(s): Daniel Baird, Jeffrey Stein, and Elena Johnson
803 SCLL, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending
803 S. Caroline Street 21231

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to fransfer ownership requesting outdoor table service.

{a) Applicant(s) Information: {1} Daniel Baird was born in Baltimore in January of 1966. He lives in Annapolis, MD;
(2) Jeffrey Stein was bomn in Baltimore, MD in November of 1957. He lives in Baltimore, MD; and (3} Elena Johnson
was born in Baltimore, MD in May of 1890. She lives in Cockeysville, MD. Mr. Baird is the former owner of Bare Hills
Racquet Club in Baltimore County.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Daniel Baird (5%}; (2) Jeffrey Stein {5%); (3) Elena Johnson (5%); and (4) 803 S.
Caroline 3t, LLC {85%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $80,000. A down payment of $10,000 to
was made. The remaining balance of $70,000 due at closing.

{d) Qualified Voters: William Bennett, Michael Coiro, and James Favata are qualified Baltimore City voters.
{e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as a restaurant.
(f) Corporate Standing; 803 SCLL, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 11/27/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g} Posting Report: The location was posted on 10/10/2017, and checked on 10/19/2017. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 28 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: "A" BWL-1; "B" BWL-17, “D" BWL-1, and "BD7"
BWL-9.

(h) Timeline: The establishment closed on 10/28/2016. On 4/21/2017 the secured party/landlord filed a hardship
extension, On 6/15/2017, the Board granted a hardship extension, extending the life of the license until 10/23/2017.
Application was filed on 8/28/2017. Application was filed within the 360 day time period. License is valid.

{i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letters of support or opposition.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the
following factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The nurmnber and location of existing license
holders; 3. The potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The
potential commonality or uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5.
The impact of the license for which application is made on the health, safety, and weifare of the community, including
issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the Iocal licensing
Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Aleohalic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners far Baltimare City

NEW/TRANSFER/ EXPANSIIN, AKENDNENT(S) APELICATION FEE - 260000

***Place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER &8 NEW L1 EXPANSION OF PREMISES T3 AMENDMENT(S) OO

EXPLANATION OF REDUEST: Transter of axisting licensa trom previaus Tenant CLASS TYPE: 807
IF NEW LIGENSE REDUEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPDSED LOCATION:

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP OHLY. THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE 803 South Cargine Streat Battimore. MD 21231

I TRANSFER GF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS UF LICENSED LOCATIGN:
IF TRANSFER OF GWHERSHIP AND LOCATION. THEN ABDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION:
CORPORATEZLLL/LLP/PARTNERSHIP HAME: 803 sciLilc TRADE NAME:
BUSINESS PHENE NUMBER: BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS:

ATTGREEY FOR THE APPLICANT. Adam Baker iWhitedord Taylor) ADIRESS: 8830 Starford Blvd Calumeia, ME 21045 PHINE: 410 332-2052

Part of Pramises el {M_y{g fl'mrsmdémas furffamgek First floor space 3, 7E0+- sg #t along with ipwer lovel storage 3084/ . sq Y
ive Entertsinment provided? [1Yes B Ne What Kind (£ 2/ Sand £12)?
{lutdnor Tabls Sarvice Provided? OYex DI No O Premise Caterirey of Food 2nd Afcohof? B2 Yes (I No Catering Applicetion fied with BLLE? [7 Yes[®]Nn
Defivery of atcohol? [ JYes ()Mo Zming Receipt ar Lurrent Certficate of Dccupancy Permmit attached to Application?L ] Yes (BN
Ploass nata that o5 par Alz. Bev. Art. 8 [2-1407(4)(2), an spplication for the issuanca ar trensfar, /s nat complats unless the spphicent has
abtained appravsl snd/er varificetion from the Beltinars Municipsl Zoning Admivisiration (AHZ4)

|. Applicant 4

Danigl Shehan Baird SEC R i,
{Fullname) {Telephanens ) E-mait (Required)
181 Friar Tuck Hill Annapolis  MD 21408 NiA

{Residence) Streat Lty State Zip Code {pericd of residency in Baltimore City)
0171366 Male Baltimore MD

{MenthYear of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Piace of Birth)

Theck: £ Yes ™ NoHave you been s resident and taxpayer of the Lity of Badtimore for 2 years preceding this application”
0 Yes = Ko Areyou a registored voter in the City of Batmora?

2 Applicant B

Joifray David Stein G R e
(Fuilname} (Telepheneny ) E-maf (Reguired)
1220 Bank Stree! Und 301 Battimore  MD 21202 11 yoarsy

(Residence)Strest {ity State Zip Code {gerivd of residency in Haltimare Eity)
/1957 Male Ballimars MD
{Manth/Year af Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Mare of Birth}
Check: B Yes ] HoHave you been 2 resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimors for 2 years preceding this sppfication?

O Yes [ No Areyou 2 registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3 Applleant C

Elena Johnson UL Gl
{Fult neme) {Telephonern ) f-mal (Required)
10802 Royal Mews Rd Cockaysvite MO 21030

{Residence)Strent {ity State TpLode {periad of residenty in Baltimorz Dity)
571980 Femaln Baltimare, MD
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femaie) {Mace of Birth}

Eheck [] Yes (=] Ho Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Batimare for 2 years preceding His application?
[T Yes[w]Ma Are youa registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

1
favised January 2087



I. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged quilty of a fedany in the State of Maryland or any ather? £ Yes B8 No - [f yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant ALD BOO LY

Z Has the epphcant(s) heaﬁ ﬁﬁ‘pdg{-ﬂ gﬁilty of vinltmj the Isﬁ: governing the sah.nf ény alt:.nhniin l:averaén ar fur gamﬁling In any Stﬁte. inchuding
Maryland? L Yes B No - If yas, mark applicant and provide an explanalion in adjacent spaca provided.
Mpplieant ALD R0 COC3

3. State whether the applicent(s) has ever been adiudged quilty of any uffense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any athar State within
the United States, or against tha LUnited States (Federal Crime)? [ Yes & Ho - Jf yas, mark applicant and xplaim.
Applicant ALY B LO '

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the Stats of Maryland? B8 Yes ] No If yes. mark applicant and
explain.

Applicant A BB g (]
As part of the ownership

of the ip of Bare Hills Racquet & Fitness club. Facility was sold and license
transferred to newowner, v T T

5. Has the applicant(s} ever had a liquor icense suspended or revoked? (7 Yes B8 Na ff yes. mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A 0 g0 CcoO

E. Does the applicant(s) have s financial interest in any other alcohalic baverage business or business far which an alcoholic heverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? (] Yes B No i yes. mark epplicant and explain.

Appleant AD BOO LD

?..ﬂn tﬁe spouses ar children of eny of the applicant(s) hav.a & financial intzrest in any other slceholic heverages license or businz&s in Baltimare
City or eny sther jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? £ Yes B No I yes, mark epplicant and explain,
) Agplicant AL B  C[)

8. Are yau financially interssted in any other sleshalic beverages license applied, granted or issued? [ Yes & No K yas, please explain.
Applicant AL] B0  EEY

erations.

Previous tenant/License _ 2016
0. Dz any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtednass or other financial ohligations ta any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [ Yes & No i yes, please explain, if yos, please pravide infarmation ag 1o
the applicant(s) indebted - persanally or through an entity - the amaunt of the indehtednass, and tha name of the manufscturar, brawer, distillar,
ar wholesaler?

Applizant

Revised January 7017



o e oot t b o

= lana Jonhnwn (10802 Ry Mes

¥l
Applicants Applyimg as Busiress Entittes - (Rive name(s} and addresses - in Lorporation list sll afficers (attach list if necessary ) or in limited Liskility Lompany /Partnerships

list ali suthorized persons.) Abase sody thet all Scanzaes MST bova 2 FRANCIL ITEREST is the Bcorse applied far xx par Ak By, At F4-K08 (0)(%). F macessary,
mm:m#ﬁlmndﬂmidnmw%nﬁdbﬂwlf# wer mory vy 5% of ths swtstanding sinch f the
md&MJMMMrJ%dM 2009 7o (Nembersh e

— . 1 L‘-—L’ 1t <.
w803 S Caveline S “upess 1422 Clar bviene B e mcomber s soncsen 855
. ’ i ) 5
anme D0 | S, Beurd! s 163 Frier Toe g Hill 903 cnemper OF STOCKHELD D 7
. ) 202
g Jefrey Sltoin e 1200 Book St 8BAH 210 me mtoer 40F STOCKHELD: & T

7
she_EQNCL_Toreon opss (0802 Boyal Mews e oriemiber gy STOCKHELD 5 7o
CaciCeqysuitie mD 2,535
“Eriract from Law: i sny sfBdavit ar onth raguiad wadar the provicieny of this Act shell contrin 27y false statemants, the sffander thaf ba desmad
guklly of parjury. Aad spon iadictment snd coaviction tharscf shel bs subjact to pensitins prorided by Law for that crime,

CERTIRCATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ora appicant whes sigraturs sppears below certifins that he/sha has besn a resident snd taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Hmrlmdfm'atiaantwmprnﬂmtfmfﬁuqlfﬂismﬂﬂm&ﬁdnidapﬂi:amlnﬂwmﬁhsfwﬁmﬁmﬂdumwhdIr[sgmﬂuﬁ.
hu/dmwiﬂmfm-mt:dS!llnmﬂBmmr!nﬂl'dmlhﬂm:rddhgmmnnhnfMmichnmuwdlumh:nﬂuuﬁrmﬂaﬂm:mhlﬂlﬁnf
Lumﬂmhﬂxnmfwﬁﬂm[!&y.udwrmtspmnhlmtuﬁmStztuEmplmlhr.lﬂ:ddvuMnﬂdm:ﬁn.hmﬁmmdduh.ﬁuBmﬂn{
lmnumkm-sfwﬂd(mBﬂv.ﬂsdd'rmﬂu-hu!ngmuuﬁmhmurdmpmnﬁm-ﬁﬂdtmﬂﬂynrﬂummdumlmdmhqmw
search at any and without werrant, the premises and sy sad all parts thereof upon and in which said business iz ta e conducted,

’

Signature of Applicant A

] 7“!‘- A %
[h certify that on the /f‘; day of b A/ betore me. the subscriter. 2 natary pubdic of the State of / klltf’y_'éz,g i in and {or
2§, . persanaly appeared :fﬁ D] S Purd the applicantis) named ir: this refiewaf application made ath in due

fermn of law that the matter and facts z;rdaimﬂ in said appfiuation are true and correct. As witness. my hard and notarial sgal.

Sigrature; . < [Hatary Seal) My Commissian expir JADE GHEMER |
Vo — -~ otary Fubtic-Marylana

, Baltimore County
Printed Npme.__y )ﬂd/ﬁ Ll My Commisgsion Expires

Janvary 06, 2021 1

N

Sign ﬂli’cani B

Ih ify that on the {Z? day of . H]ﬂ beforg me. the subscriber. & notary public of the State of /}7(17!'}//4’/1/6/ i and for
4 2. personafly appe lerfery Szl the appheant(s) named in this reewal appcation made oath in due

form dimﬂmd facts co in said applicatfon are true and correct, As wilness, my hand and ntarial seal.

Sigrature: f [Notary Seal] My Commissian expires

tka
Frinledﬂag'z)-:jjdé/ ézm&{’

Siunage of inﬁcant C

, //
| ah;_ eriify that on the ZZ'JL day uf/:] '/’ . Z][_T_Eejnre me. the sobaoiber 3 outary public of tha State of /} ]N?Z?f./ﬁ% in and lor
74 . persnnaly app ; Py the &pplicant/s) named in this renawal spplication made oath in due

torm of law thy! te matier and % in said application are true snd coirect. 4s witness my hand and antaria! seal,

GREER
Notary Publlc-Marytana
Baltimaras County
My Commission Expires
January 08, 2021

L o g s, [

Signaty A i{é ril [Hntary Zeal] Wy Commission zegires
Printed § &J/’tz'( ‘;'T—cfz.f Notary pubnc'fﬂiﬁmnu F

Baltimore County
My Commisaion Expires
3 January 06, 2021

Aevisad January 2017



s A L
Name and Address of the twners of the premise/landlord: ES Seuth Corphine Stres Phung Humber:

STATEMENT OF DWHER OF PREMISES REOUIRED I CONKECTION WiTH ALCOHOUD BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND et
ILWE)__BOT Seun Cagotine “hvee Ll Danet S Boat— Mienacy k7 HERERY
CRYIFY, That (1 am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located at_ £05 & (cororlime S, Batt D glaod
Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of 21204 . which is named in the present application madz to Board of Liquor Ligense
Lommissioners of Baltimore Gity under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assant to the  granting of the license applied for,
and hereby autherize the State Comptraller. his duly autharized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Aoard of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly sutharized agents and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the businessis tobe eonducted, and any snd all parts
of the building in which said business is to be eonducted, at any and all hours.

Y
Iharebyjcertif ;halsn tha “4} day of )Ququg')r i} bgfere me. the subgerther, s aotary public of the State o __ 270 inend
for jga/g# -personglly appearkd ] X, /’d.:f/ Lo i the

agplicant(s) named in this renewal application made oath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained said application are true and correct.

)
As witness. wné and notarial spa) _
Signature: ﬂf(fé / “1 atary Sealfiy Lomrggpd b ies s,
Y e — . W'mu'ﬂaa si0wW)ieg

; .y ; W-BHgnd AJeio

pritedName_o D 24¢_ Creer” _ Pueibiaoliang ey
The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimorz in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that tha qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to

us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years praceding
this application.

W)

‘Names Address Slgnature | Dod Length of time
T R (SRR _ o oo | (Moath/Year) | Acquainted with the
. v,
Wilian Bennet W Tor S L RY @] Ty

[CF C Lw-ck:u:zr;l&;@ D/ _
Mochee [ T Gy B ltoee inal/z.fz-% %——”’“7/@/64 V"'@/&ﬁ:&“

1435 Coeksie S -t 7
jvaﬁ gﬂﬂ‘ Bﬂ(ff‘m‘aﬂbii'ﬂn %[’r‘%"%’ Z/S/gq S‘S;_;—g

Hoard of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore, B ot the i 1
23! East Baltimore Street, B Fioor, Baltimare, Maryland 21207 5337 ;: ?mv?;::&?n!fh:‘;tn:al?:;::lf ?Eem;ﬁl?:m
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-395-4387

Revised January 7007




*Piease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

C Sef Adac \f\WJB

Revised January 217
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal » | Licenga-Trangfer » | One-Day » | Add Nowlicense » § Query » | Haip »

License Detail

" Close the License

Print License Print Renewal Letter << (o Back

License Info
License Num: LB 286

License Dote:5/1/2047
CR Number; 15444684

Cert Num: 1086

Fea: $1,820.00 Sictus: Renewed

License Year: 2017

Payment Date: 082917

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid

Add Adult Enferfainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: OLUVE GROVE CATERING, INC.
Trade Name: INN AT THE BLACK QLIVE
lone Code: 23
Phone: 410-276-7 141

Biock Num: 803

Streel: CAROLINE STREET SOUTH
CHy: BALTIMORE

State: MD Zip: 212318
CR MNumber: 15446684

Fortion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR AS A MARKET/CAFE, SECOND THRU FOURTH FLOORS AS A HOTEL WITH
FOUR ROOMS ON EACH FLOOR AND ON THE FIFTH FLOOR USE AS A RESTAURANT
Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info

 Altemnate Maiting Address |

license Owners

First Name iLast Name {Shreet City State Zip Acton iIChange Owner

DIMITRS  [SPILIADIS  |714 S. BETHEL STREET BALTIMORE IMD 121231 | Edit) Remove Owner
PAULINE  [SPIUADIS 1609 SHAKESPEARE STREET  BALTIMORE |MD 121231 |[Edit] Remove Owner
SOTIRIOS  [SPLIADIS 1409 SHAKESPEARE STREET  BALTIMORE |MD (21231 | Edit| Remove Owner

httpr//balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=321106




Comments
Date Commerd Action
i ¥ : 17. e L I \ i i &
08/79/2017 id;gs%v;g,n cggwe in today and Paid $1,820.00 for 2017-2018 Annual Liquor License, invoice [Delete |
i crea T m——

08/38/9017 DB/28/17 - Submitted Application for a Transier of Ownership and paid $4600 .00, invoice
#108523. But per T.AKIas to pay for the 2017-2018 Annuagi Liguor ticense on 0B/29/17.... /sb

0672172017 06715717 - Public Hearing RE: Request for Hordship Extension - GRANTED (2-0 VOTE)
o Commissioner Moore-Reciused)

06/07/201716/1717- Public Hearing re Request for hardship extension- POSTPONED
04/21/201714/21 /17 Hardship letier received Invoice # 106524
P2/02/201&SUSPENSION NOTICE HAS BEEN 1SSUED AND PLACED ON BUILDING UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE..... /sb

07/28/20146 g;{gﬁ;:’gM??gd letter to Licenses aboul "Personal Praperty Tax Owed o the City of éééé}
0472920167 7% RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD =**** fupy i Delete |
0371872016 =4+ sSTATE TAX HOLD - RENEWAL 201620174 =% Joby | Delete |
04/02/201 5IRELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ON 04/01/15...../5b  Delete |
02/037201 5i81ate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, ?“EEMIENEE
Print History (Print Card)
Lcense nurm LB 286 Address; 803 CAROLINE STREET SOUTH

Trade Name! INN AT THE BLACK OLIVE

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by!

http:/balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321106 97172017



PROPOSED LOCATION: 803 S Carsline s+

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 8”%

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C» BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

«A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR __ -

“A-2" BEER, WINE & I1QUOR _

«B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ | 4

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

 “D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOCR 4

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 9

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: /jmét; A. pmz/ DATE: f@ffzf!‘}




H-2(un] susalg oy 0
g7-s.eynsy O

H-uUg 4 (eawpy &
gi-euodley 0
LQgT-sianagpeay &
£Qg7-dnd sjRiwpy 941 &

,3ag7-uoajes
UG U BWED NOA 8SI0H au ]

6

2a81-unod sHey o
gT-Wene] SEPNA &
§71-2nD-g-reg nesouiq &
1M1 &y
§71-(21005 122115 puoy &

G1-UBYRNN WOIISIEM &
g-zanbsep ieg 0

.. | A | 1191EM g71-5, 4N pak3-aug )
Gu.m ) | W 4 fanjoneal @
_a o O o gHUSNS Vi @

1AEN muoow_ . Gl _. g7-ajii0) 3 18g [9SSHIA 0
- S . €'1- 31j00 AUowaIay &
: 2ag1-0pues @&

S1UBLIYSI|gRIST pasusdl]

15 auljoae) s €08 o

uoineao’ pasodoid

g Cemral Ave .

IS auljole] 'S £08



20875 #d 1
g-usey oddp)

Y1510 Apmpeosg

1-a3i AONG
JOSTHRMNDOY 8y L

FUE-S 0UN00 pPG )

O-UISAE | S EIPUBKDLY

6
]
LOHTONG PUeIS ALy 0
o
6



Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationPending 2017-10-11T10_51_17 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 €. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name): [Pending J

Corporation Nome: lBDﬂ SCLL LLC

tocation Address: |13 ¢ caroline St.

License Type: | Class "B” Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | No
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING]

Is the focation within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Na

Date Posted? 110/10/2017 l
Date Removed? |10/19/2017 l
Are there any other licensed estabfishments within a two block rodius? Yes

Other licensed tacations - Describe/Note:
See attached map.

Comments and Fallow-up Items{s] [please note any issues or concerns abeut the location}:
Application filed for transfer of ownership and request to add outdoor table service.

Insert Phato of Sign and focation:

httn-//nartal 2013 haltimare citv/sites/RT T.O Tnsrections/ lavouts/15/Print. FormServer.asox  10/20/2017



Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationPending 2017-10-11T10_51 17

Page 2 of 2

Inspector Narme

Date and Time

|i:0#‘ w/baltimore\andy.perez

|

f0/11/2007

| fo:51:17 AMm

Name of Licensee (if present})

hitn/fnortal 2013 haltimore citv/gites/RIT C Insnections/ laveants/15/Print FormServer.asnx  10/20/2017



Inspection Reports - Daniel Shehan Baird Jeffrey David Stein _ Elena JohnsonPosting R... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
Far Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Appiicant(s) Nome: | {Dantel Shehan Baird, Jeffrey David Stein & Elena Johnson 1

Address of Premises:

IBD?. 5. Caroline 5t. I
fnspector Ii:o#.w{ba!timore\andy.perez I
Date Posted: 110/10/2017 1
Time Posted’ 11:30 PM |
Date Rechecked: |10/19/2017 I
Time Rechecked: |3:00 oM J

Muanoger or Owner when sign posted l

Summory on location of sign posted:

Sign posted an front windaow.

Summary on locaticn of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as posted the required 10 days period

insert Photo of Sign and location

hitr/faartal 701 3 haltimare citvicitex/RT 1.0 Tnenectiong/ lavanis/T5/Print FarmServer asnxy 10/720/2M7



Inspection Reports - Daniel Shehan Baird_ Jeffrey David Stein _ Elena JohnsonPosting R... Page 2 of 2

httn/fmartal ?01 3 haltimare citv/eited/RT T O Tnenectinng/ lavente/15/Priat FarmServer asny 10202017



Inspection Reports - INN AT THE BLACK OLIVECompliance2017-10-10T11_24 46

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address,

Trode Name:

Corporation Nome
Tvpe of License:
Date/Time of Inspection:

Muanager/Licensoe

Open/Ulosed:

Closed Date:

Clearn and Free of Debris:

Traders License

Alcohol Awarengss Certification Date
fssued:

Exits Morked, Unobstructed,
Fire Copocity:

CQutdaor Seating Capacity:

License is Valid:

Vigigtion izsued

Violations Noted,

bttt Hartal TN T haltimnarea citcfoitac/RT T O Tnenactiane! lavante/15/Brint FarmSQervear aany

ticenses Information

803 CAROLINE STREET SOUTH 21231

Page 1 of 3

UNN AT THE BLACK OLIVE

OLIVE GROVE CATERING, INC.

Class "B" Bear, Wine and Liquor

l10/10/2017 | l2:20:46am |
|ciosed [
OpenfClosed Status
Closed
External Appegronce

Satisfactory

Business Records

N/A

Public Safety

N/A
—
[ ]

Adult Entertainment - if Applicabls

N/A

Viclotions

No

10202017



Inspection Reports - INN AT THE BLACK OLIVECompliance2017-10-10T11_24_46 Page 2 of 3

Wrap-Up

Instructions Given to Licensee!

Inspector's Comments: |Establishment is closed and undergoing renovations. A Hordship extension request was granted on
6/15/17. An application for transfer of ownership was filed on 8/28/17 and notice to transfer owne
rship was posted cn 10/10/17.

Photo Taken:

bttt al N1 2 haltinanra At /eitac /AT T 0 Thomantiane! latrante /1 S /Peint FAarmQarmcar aonv IN/20/N017



Inspection Reports - INN AT THE BLACK OLIVECompliance2017-10-10T11_24 46 Page 3 of 3

Owner Email; l l

Submitted by Inspector [j.0¢ w|boltimore\ondy.perez |

Lttt Hemmt a1 TN 2 hnlttmmnen cito/eitan/RT T 7 Jaemantiane/ lavante /18 Ment FarmaQavmirar acnv 1070017



e

Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & Occupancy Permit
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection . .
, Application
Property Address: Bloci/Lot: 18181065
303 SCARQLINE ST Permit No: USE201 7-52092
Agg";;xéu eroELLaCracApaL |001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1422 CLARKVIEW RD BALTIMORE MD 21208 - 1G01-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1601-000000-2600-158008-400480 Use&Occupancy 4500
Ownerll.essea: e
Tolat 98.00
Cwner BO3 5 CAROLINE 8T LLC.

1422 CLARKVIEW RD. BALTIMORE MD 21208

Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.

Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To
Existing Use : {Commercial) Hotel or Motel FIRE DEPARTMENT 08/21/2017 Lozt
o ) o REFERRAL
Proposed Use : {Residential) Dwelling: Above Non-Residential Firs  {ea TH esARTMENT 08/21/2017 IWEL
) o . IMSPECTION
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficlency: o icne REFERRAL 08/21/2017
Existing Count: 000 D12 ono One Stop Permit Office 08/21/2017 LONG
Review
Proposed Count: 013 00 a¢ Apglication Received 0B/21/2017
Loning Sign-off 08/21/2017 0872172017
District:201 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS 15 NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE
STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-584-1809.

USE PREMISES FOR 13 DWELLING UNITS AND RESTAURANT. RESTAURANT LOCATED ON EIRST FLODR, FOUR UNITS EACH LOCATED
OGN THE 2ND, 3RE, AN 4TH FLOORS, AND ONE UNIT LOCATED ON THE 5TH FLOOR.

AFFIDAVITBY: ERBPOWELL

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED FROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. " DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS A
TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. 1 ALS0O DECLARE THAT | AM THE
OWNER OR HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 8O3 8 CARCLINE ST Owner First Name

Raole: Applicant Cwner Last Name Or 803 5. CAROLINE ST.LEC.
Company Name

Appicant: POWELL,EE
Phane: 410 513 87N

Project Nate: Address 1422 CLARKVIEW RD.
Address2
City: BALTIMORE
State: MD

Zip: 21209



December 14, 2017

Applicant{s): Rupak Karki and Lemmie Brady, Jr.,
Eva Group, LLC, T/a Pratt Liquor Bar
1812 W, Pratt Street 21223

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Application to transfer ownership.

(a) Applicant(s} Information: (1) Rupak Karki was born in Nepal in June of 1982. He lives in Baltimore, MD; and {2)
Lemmie Brady, Jr. was born in Baltimore, MD in January of 1948. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Rupak Karki (50.5%); (2) Lemmie Brady, Jr. (5%); and (3) Sujata Ranabhat (49%).

{c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $550,000. A down payment of $20,000 to
be paid at closing. $142,500 to be paid at closing. The remaining balance of $347,500 to be financed.

(d) Qualified Voters: Tyrone Mahomes, Odessa Martin, and Edna Martin are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e} Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as a package goods
store,

(f) Corporate Standing: Eva Group, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 11/27/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 8/25/2017, and checked on 10/4/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 6 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area; "D" BW-1; "A” BWL-3; and “BD7" BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 8/26/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(iy Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letters of support or opposition.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210{A) the Board must consider the
following factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license
holders; 3. The potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The
potential commanality or uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5.
The impact of the license for which application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including
issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing
Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

KEH/TRANSFER/EXPANSION, AMENDNENTIS) APPLICA TION FEE - SE00.07

“**Place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE BF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER MNEW £ EXPANSION OF PREMISES O AMENDMENT(S) O

EXPLANATION OF REDUEST 11' Vanstrer cuss e LEDF
IF NEW LICENSE REQUEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LUCATION. N / A

IF TRANSFER QF OWNERSHIP ONLY. THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE: Jg/ 2 IA/ Piratt- G ree 7"‘

IF TRANSFER OF OWHERSHiP AND LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION /v’ / A

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN ADDRESS CF PROPOSED RELOCATION. W, / A

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PRATNERSHP N _EV. Gy vp, LLC  muenae Pratt Liguor W 4
ausiess Proe wuvae_7/0 S03- Q%Zaumssmm ADORESS: /

tamnerson i vt M)V T Kol womess. /9 . /’aVQ#Z St w410 685 - 5/00

O k) Sie./ lfoﬂ 2 ) 200 Zm

Part of Premises lsed (Nate: Floves and Areas for Storageh / CS ’/, /’/ / 0 () //

Live Entertainment provided? [1Yes (X Na What Kind (£ 2 Band £12)7

Outdonr Table Service Provided? [11Yes ﬂﬂu Off Premise Catering of Foad and Alcohal? O Yuﬁﬂu Latering Application fled with BLLE? T3 YesJRINo
Delivery of alzohni? [ves @ Zuning Receipt or Current Certificate of Occupancy Permit attached 1o Applicatmnﬁ Yes [N

Please nate that ss per Alc. Bev. Art. § 12-H0704)(2), an gpplication for the issuance ar transfer, is not complete snless the applicant has
ohtained sgpravsl snd/or verif cam:m from the Beltimore Hanmﬂaal lﬂmﬂg Administration (BNZA)

I. Apphicant A K ﬂﬂ% /4@/” /| e .

2512 Blue Cogt ﬁiﬁhf"“)ﬁa/ﬁmmxéz MDJ; 3 ({q"'"d))/

{Residence)Stree Li ate lip Code {period of residency jn Baltimore [i
)[106/‘?82 ty HM B 0 flv

€ i
(Mantk/Year of Birgh) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth) J '
Check: (3 Yes P4, No Have you been a resident and texpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this applicatien?

O Yes [ Ho Are you a registered vater in the City of Eallimure?

2. Applicant B .
lemmie Lee B}/aa/v 7

(Full name) (Telephnne no.) E mall [R gquired)
905 Atqomme I)uve Ba/z‘o/’ﬂ)?’! 218 _HO0ye
(Resideaca!Street 0] / Lf 8 City MSlatE 4 lip Cade (period nfre%ensy mjihimnre City)
affmpre.
(Manth/Year of Ricth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth}

Cheek: Yes {3 No Hove you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes (3 No Are you a registered voter in the ity of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

{Fult name) {Telephanena ) E-mail (Regquired)
(Residance) Street Lity State lipCade {period of residency in Balumare City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex; Male or Female) (Mace of Birth)

Check: D Yes [ No Have ¥ou been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
] Yes[ Mo Are you s registered voter In the City of Baltimara?

1

Rewised Janary 2017




I, Has the applicant(s) been adjudged quilty of 3 felny in the State of Maryland or any other? OJ Yes %Nn - Ifyes, indicate applicant and explais.
Applicant & O B0 €O

Maryland? (3 Yes (B No - If yes, mark applicant and provide an explanation in adjacent space provided.

2. Hasthe applisaﬂt(gesn adjudged quilty of viclating the laws governing the sale of any alcohaic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Applicant A O B [

the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crime)? [ Yes (8 No- i yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any ﬁss apainst the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
Applicant A 2 BO LQ

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of slcohalic beverages in the State of Maryland? [ Yean if yes, mark applicant and
explain, /

Applicant A 3 B3 Col

3. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? [J Yas%u If yes. mark applicant and explain,
Agplicant A CJ 807 CO

has been appfied for, granted, and issued? 3 Yes (BN If yes, mack epplicant and explain,

B. Dues the applizant(s) have e financial interest ir? other afooholic bevarage business or business far which an alooholic beverage ficense
Appligant A O3 HO E0

City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Marylend? (7] Yes T8 No If yes. mark applicant and explair,

7. 0o the spouses er children of any ol the applicant{s) have a%ﬁizl interest in any ather aleohelic hEV?;‘QQES Yicense or business in Bakltimare
Applicant A T <

B. Are you financiafly interested in any other alcoholic beverages license applied, granted or issved? [ Yes %u If yes, please explain,
Applicent A 3 40 L0

3. s the licensed premise currently apen and sperating?

lain when the establishment ceased sperations.

0. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness ar other financial obligations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [T Yes (8o If yes, please explain, If yes, plaase provide information as to

the applicant(s} indebted - persanally or through an entity - the ameunt of the indabtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brawer, distillar,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A [ [m] LI

Ravised Jameey 70117



nf th astablish

ddres

| |

Apolicants Aoplying as Basiness Fatities - (Give name(s} and addressas - in Carporation fist all officers (attach list il necessary)

or in Limited Liabitity Company/Partnarchips
st all autharized pecsans ) Please note that ol fcensees MUST bave 8 FVANCIL NTEREST in the ficense spplied for g5 p

er Ale. Bev. Art £ 4-108 (a)(/1}. K necessary,
please sttach o fxt of the nemes snd address of al] oulslanding stock holders wha st the time of application owa more than 5% of the outsianding sivck af the

carporation and the sriicies of icorporstion partershi agreement or sriicles of arganization,

\ _ : 24 ‘
C*ffj W“lﬁ) NAME. ﬂ paK %ﬁ/ 4 K/ ADDRESS: 325%5% Caazf’é 6 me_| 25 $ o SHOF STOCK HELD: __@ 5 %

/I . - A’ -
Cig’f"w’#,zmme Lemmie Leﬁ[grm/q,jhzﬁﬂfss; 9705/ IQVC}"{)H/?L’D}",}’)/C?TITLE; Sec. armmen Y

E)NAHESMJC]‘]LQ 'Rana“"h oess 2 50 Bf%fue CEM‘/’/@ZME TréedS, sosommn 49 70

£ NAME. aoress 1 o, D 21236

NLE: S60F STOCK HELD:

“Extract from Law: If any afidsvit ar oath required under the provisions of this Act shell contsin any faise statements, the offender shall be deemed
guilty af perjury. And upon indictment and coaviction thereof, shall be subfect to penafiies pravided by Law for thet crime,

CERTIFICATE GF APPLICANTS: At least anz applicant whese sigeature appears below certifies that he/she has been & resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City.
Maryland far at least twn yeers preceding the fling of this appltcation. Each of said applicants hereby certifies lurther that i the license applied for is granted,
he/she will conform to all State and County laws snd regidations relating to the sale of elcohalic beverages, es well as to the rules and regulations of the Board of
Lieanse Commissicners for Baltimare City, and herly grants permission to the State Comptraller, kis duly autherized deputies, inspectars and clarks, The Baard of
Licgnse Commissioners for Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and eny peace officer of Beltimore City or the State of Marylend to inspect and
search a1 any and all haurs, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts theceol vpan and in which seid business s to be conducted.

(Y /
ignature of A5 cant A +h

July .7, Mam/[ s, R
| herehy certily that on the day of U .20 __ before me. the subscriver, a nctary public ol the State of - e and-iui,-fi},, T
BQJ j Q. Q. personelly appeared JZ A0 g

form of

&K 4 the applicant(s) named in this renewalagiizatior

|
5

. e ke, R
law that the mattgr and facts cantained in said application zef true and correct, As witness, my hand and notarial seal. / / : LIJJ ;:‘f .)4" ! cﬁ] ‘i'g_

& D - peis T

Signature: { (AL pﬂﬁf%{(,}’[ﬂutaw Seal] My Cammission expires ﬁ '/ J 9! / L Sl 3
lf o .‘ 57 A

Printed Name:__ /g } C{ /}’}E/ fq’ﬁ)f/) [/J !

o 2

-~

ignatlirz af Applica 41{7

' 1. 7 ??ﬁg’mdy' o M / 7
| heraly certily that-th the /;7[% day ol if Y . 20___ betore me, the sihsénhérfa notary public of the Stata of L( }/V CU/ ‘

. personglly apseared L Emimie. the appleant(s) ramed ir this renewal gppficalfnl‘
form of law that the matter and facts contained in saif application are true and correct, As wilness my hand and notarial seal,

o . . ,_./? , » A (/
Signature: fzgzﬂj{ﬂw /.} CDLPF/K{..«L {Notary Seal] My Commission expires | !// l C] " { 6 if T
Printed Name: 2 ! lf) 6 F& !0 'p G’ S

LAty
Bt
e T W

Signature of Apglicant C

| herehy certify that on the day of
. . personally appeared
form o law that the matter and facts contained in said apglication are true and correct, As wilness, my fa

. 20 __ beore me. the subscriber, 3 notary public of the State of

4( }:E—.:Ta‘@;@n? C#;;:‘ E
the agplicant{s) named in this rengwal apphcatlﬁ%@ e "',’

. e i T
nd and nataria! seal, EX g

Signature:

[Matary Seali My Commission expires

Printed Nome:

Revised January 207



{1 WE)

STATEMENT OF nwg}g
Faydin

’{Vamm)/% 5‘/‘?

Name and Address of the owners of the premise Aandlord: }2/ e GL/E n [J’F’é oy

-
s

Phane Hember, ©

Ba [t

Srnak

, 0212 5 7

R OF FREMISES REQUIRED 1N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

//

g HERERY

CRTIFY, Thet (1 am, we zre) the ovner(s) ofthe praperty locatedat
Baltimore, City with & Zip Code of

zl}li

877

W fra

1727

of the building in which said business is to be conducted at any and all haurs.

+h / f
{ hereby certify t tnnthe;L/ dayof o J U 20

for ﬁal 0. Ct personaly aopeared
apglizant(s) named in this ranewal application madz gath in due form of lew that the matter ac

hs witngss my hand and notariaf szl

g/xﬁ{pu?

Signature

__i;fere mz, the subseriber. & notary public of the State of
Fay-am,

Sinuh

. which is named in the present apglication made to Board of Liquer License
Commissioners uf Baftimore City under the Alcoholic Beverags Laws of Maryland and assent to the - granting of the license applied for,
anc hereby authorize the State Comptraller. his duly authorized deputies, inspestors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor Licenrse
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly autharized agents and employees, and anty peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises upsn which the business is ta be conducted. and any and all parts

/Q/M *

covered by the present application is ta be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are person
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimare Gi

this applicatian.

f

ots conTained in said agplication are try

g

! ) [fiatary Seal] My Commissian expires
Printad Hams E,_!g/ ne /”/ ﬂ%ﬂﬁg

The fallowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons, :
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate awners and registered voters in the City of Baltimare in whic

ﬁ%mqu
e
ty and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding

* Adry, et N
L) L
‘r.D""D'.' C‘A o

P
AL

o
<5

S

tdguwa?
§

| Hames Address Signature 00B Length of time

E ' {Manth/Year) | Acquainted with the

| . Apglicant{s)
O T S S S Y™ VE g

| Ha-{#a»’a F},U..‘»‘LLC ™

r — : ‘( -
Bette Facleen 4311 € 35k (@ e H et oyv |
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W HHZ | W f’}w&@f IF

Hame and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: Phone Nember

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REDUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOUIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(L WE HERERY
CRTFY, That ( am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at
Baltimore, Lity with a Zip Dode of  which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor Lssense

Commissianers of Baltimere City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the lizense applied for,
and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Baard of Liguar License
Gommissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and Statz
of Maryland. to inspect and search, without warrant. the premises upor which the businessisto be conducted, and any and alf parts
of the building in which seid business is tn be conducted. at any and all haurs.

P hargby certify that an the day of 2 belore me, the subseeiber, & notary public of the State of in gnd
for . personally appeared the
applivant{s) named in this renawsl application madz cath in due form of lsw that the matter aadfacts contained in said anplication are trus and correct.

Az witrgss. my hand and notarial sesl

Signatire: {Hotar fSra; gmm'rs;s on EXPIrES

Frintad Name

The fallowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimare in which the business
vovered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Address Signature j08 Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acouainted with the
Applicant{s)

— el S N BELNeR o Blse -
ok M G ELMERD 7 1 > _ ;
Kf RenE M%ﬁ? BALNMOLE , 2106 %4L14ﬁ§ﬁ//4m 35 YRE

. SO N Ao T
}g _S,g !:\{ AT ) < %
Ob 4 SCA Vipe STRERT, 21165 é W/,éz; s @lso =30y

SoLN L LT e i ir )
ORA MARTN 1 hos) o A &, Tikit e 4\@\s A5t

" o ey (Eleray " s
Hﬂ%} wallye |27 “éw il aﬂ/f%f




*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the applization.*

Revised Januaey 2017



STORE ROOM

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN { not to scale )

STORE ROOM
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Page 1 ol 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewlicense « | Query » | Help »

License Detail

' Close the License | | PrintLicense Print Renewat Letter . | << GoBack
License Info
License Num:LBD7 145 Cert Num: 0388 Fea: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 ticense Year: 2017

CR Number: 15595029

Payment Date:  04-28-17

2016-2017TPP Paid N
2017 Trader's Licerse # ¥ 1 Update Info

Add Adull Entertainment license
: Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location
Cormp Name: AMERICAN SINGH LIC
Trade Name: PRATT LIQUOR & BAR
lone Code: 32
Phone: 410-303 0452

Block Num: 1812 Sireel: PRATT STREFT WEST
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD i 21223

CR Number: 15595029

Fortion of Business Used:

LUSE PORTION OF PREMISES 157 FLOOR AS A TAVEREN/ PACKAGE GOODS NEW
OPERATOR
Restriction:

Edit the License Location info ¢ Alternate Mailling Address
License Owners
First Name  iLast Name  Slreet City State Iip Action [Changs Owner
PARDEEF  KUMAR 1237 DELBERT AVENUE  [BALTIMORE |MD  [21222 [Edt, | Remove Owner
PARAMIIT  [SINGH 4910 SHANTI LANE ROSEDALE MD (21237 |.Edit: | Remove Owner .

Comments ‘
f }

htip://balt-intra-srv/lts/License Detail.aspx ?1d=320404 8/1/2017



Page 2 0of 2

Date Comment ’ ) Action

07/17/2013|5/24/13 Transfered from 301 Payson Street South 21223  Delete
3/28/7013 Public Hearing re: Application lo fransfer ownership and location 1o 1812 W Prott 58 |- o

04/09/2013 APPROVED, Delete |

02/27/201 3Application for franster and location to 1812 W Prait St fled 2/11/13 { Delate

06/03/2010106/02/ 10 LCENSEE TOOK (10 DAYSISUSPENSION IN JANUARY [ Deietg:_'é
10/29/0% Public Hearing re: Violalion of rules 4.01{a},5.03,Arf.2B.Sec. 10-503{d}{4}.rule 3.02 and

1140272009 rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.01{alGUILTY $500.RULE 5.03 GUILTY §225 ART.2B,SEC.10-503(d] (4) " Delete
[APPLICANT HAS 45 DAYS TO COMPLETE TRANSFER} & RULE 3.02 NOT GUILTY FINE §750 + $125 =
T575 OR 10 DAYS SUSPENSION,

Print History {Print Card)

License numy LBDY7 145 Adicress: 1812 PRATY STREET WEST
Trade Name: PRATT LIGQUOR & BAR

Comment;

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by

IitteeShaltsintracerv/lte/] iceneeDetall acnx?21d=320404 8/1/2017



10/28/2017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

HanrLAno BUSINESSERPRESS

© Maryland Business Express A Mome " Login/Create Account

% Business Options: Select _ v

General Information

General Information

Bepartment {D Number:
W1B016212

Business Name:
EVA GROUP LLZ

Frincipal Office:
1B12 WEST PRATT STREET
BALTIMORE 8D 21223

Resident Agent:

BLIAY RANABHAT

3508 BLUECOAT RD
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD
STANDING

» Grder Certificate of Siatus

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
57182017

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
NiA

€@, Mew Search

Privacy and Secuniy Poliny | Accessibility Policy

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
taryiand Depariment of Assessments & Taxation

hitps //egov.maryland.goviBusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W180156212 11



PROPOSED LOCATION: 1012 W. Pratt Street

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)
6

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“4" BEER & WINE

*B" BEER & WINE

“” BEER f& WINE

[y BEER & WINE 1

A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 3

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR
“F* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR
“C BEER, WINE & LIQUOR o

“Iy BEER, WINE & [LIQUOR

“BO7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 2

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL _

RACING

PREPAREDRY: ). RAY DBATE:
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Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationPratt Liquor and Bar2017-10-05T11 44 34 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202.-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licansee Information (Trade Name): IPratt Liquor and Bar ‘

Corporation Name: |Eva Group, LLC I
L fan A :
ocation Adess: | |1 g1 w. pratt Stroet
License Type: | (lass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor |
Is the establishment open ond operating In ¢ sofe and sanitary manner? | yag !

{tf not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the focation within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | N V;

Date Posted? I9/25/2017 t«m

Date Removed? l -

10/4/2017 J‘

Are there any other licensed establishments within o two biock rodius? Yes v,

Qther licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Map

Comments ond Follow-up items(s) {please note any issues or concerns about the focation):
Transfer/Ownership

Insert Photo of Sign and lacation:

LN R L VAR TN 1.+ .o Lt R BT .. ¢ 1 L e = e



Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationPratt Liquor and Bar2017-10-05T11 44 34 Page 2 of 2

I3 Attach Additional Photas

Inspector Name Bate and Time

|i:0#.w,lbaln‘more\jeﬁ.roy ] 110/5/2017 ]'j 11:44:34 AM

Name of Licensee (If present)

lGuirdeep Singh ]

Approve Disapprove

httm-Hmnrmtal I T haltimara ~itc foitan /T2 T 7 Tnomantinme! lnorantc /TS /T e Qamrae nner OV aae 1N/ENNY7



Inspection Reports - Rupak Karki_Lemmie Lee Brady_ Jr.Posting Report2017-09-26T09... Page 1 of 2
Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City
231 €. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
POSTING SIGNS REPORT
Applicant(s) Name: [Rupak Karki/Lemmie Lee Brady, Jr. |
Address of Premises: |1812 W. Pratt 5t I
Inspector: |r':0#.w{ba.’n’more\joann‘martin\leffRay l
Date Posted: |9/2512017 1-—
Time Posted: L ]
Date Rechecked: [10/4/2017 ia
Time Rechecked: | |
Manager or Qwner when sign posted: IGuirdeep singh (D
Summary on lpcation of sign posted:
Front outside on grated window
Summary on location of sign rechecked:
Same
insert Photo of Sign and location
a e e e e e e
Wit Hfmarfal M1 T holtimara nitu/eitanMT T 77 Thnenantinne! lnarmsita /1§ Tams Qarrar nome9 Y m 10/ ANTT



Inspection Reports - Rupak Karki I.emmie Lee Brady _ Jr.Posting Report2017-09-26T09... Page 2 of 2

LiAtIBd]AddlttonaIPhotus

Approve Disapprove

httne Hrartal YN T haltirmara citofeitac/TT T Taecnantiane! lavmite /1 8T amaQamrar acmoe 7V aa 10/ M0t



Q/2B/2017

Address:

Trade Name:

Corperation Nome

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Manager/Licenses

Open/Closed:

Clased Dote:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Location of Bar:

Shope of Bar:

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:

Hot Water:

Uisinfectont Sofution:

Three Compartment/Washer:

Bulletproof Partitioning:

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:

Separate Pkg. Goods Store;

Bar/Tovern Open and Operating:

Inspection Reports - PRATT LIGUOR _ BARRouline2017-089-26T08_45_08

BLLC Routine Inspection

1812 PRATT STREET WEST 21223

PRATT LIQUOR & BAR

IAMERICAN SINGH LLC

Class "8D7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

lo/26/2017 | iz:45.08 AM

|Guirdeep Singh RS

Ogen

Safisfactory

Rear

Estrm‘ght

Satisfactory

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

N/A

Yas

hitto /ioortal 2013 balimore. cibv/sites/BLLC  Inspections/ favouls/15/Print. FormServer.asox

1/4



9/28/2017 inspaction Reports - PRATT LIQUOR _ BARRoutine2017-08-26T08_45_08

Selling Household/Grotary:  No

Location of Dining Area: !N/A

Condition of Dining Area/Floors.  NJA
Sanitation:  NJA

Menu:  NJA

Traders License:  Yag

Alcohof Awareness Certification Date  5/34/3014
lssued:

Employee Records:  Yes

Afeohol Beverage informuation Invaice IRep. Not'! 2780479 1 !8/31}‘201? l
Numbers and Dote:

inspectar Comments:  n/a

inspector Comments: {Regr in Bar aren

Exits Morked, Unobistructed:  Yas

Fire Capacity:

Outdoor Seating Copocity: -

license s Valid;

hitreHinerai?H Lhaltirmnre rifvfsitas/BLL O Insnactinns/ favouts/15/8nnt FarmSearver.aspy 214



912872017 Inspection Reporis - PRATT LIGUOR _ BARRouling2017-08-26T08_45_08

Dancers Present 18 and older:

Cleandiness of Dressing Raom;

Live Entertainment (Describe):

Gutdoor Table Service

Vigtation issued.

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

inspector's Comments:

Photo Takern:

htn Hinart=i?N1 2 haltimers citvisites/B O Ineneetinns! faven itef1R/Print FnrmServsr asny

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

No

3/4



9/26/2017 Inspaction Reports - PRATT LIQUOR _ BARRouling2017-08-26T05_45_08

Owner Email: I |

Submitted by Inspector li:o#.w{ba!t‘imore\iaann.marﬁn l

htn-Hinnral?7M1 2 haltimore citufcites/AE LT fnenectinne! lavante/15/Pont FarmSarvar.astx 4/4



Department Of Hausing And Community Bevelopment
Division G Construction Aoy Building Inspection

. No: USE2014-01852
Certificate of Occupancy

TIOS WRITTER INSPRUMENT WHEN PROPERLY VALIDATED. CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVING THE TRINGS INDICATED BY THE FEES GR CHARGES SHOWN (M THE APPROFRIATE SPALES BELOW ANY
AN ALL THINGS TG BE DONE OR RECEIVED UNDER THIS WRITTEN INSTAUMENT SHALL BE DONE OR RECEWED IN STIICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICATION HERETOFORE FILED M THIS DEFARTMENT FOR THE
AUVTHORITY CUNTAINED HEREIN. INCLUZING ANY AND ALL APPROVED DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OK INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETO, AND SUBIECT T0 ANY AND ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES. RULES AND
REGULATIONS I8 EFFECT Iy THE CITY OF BALTIMURE AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND WARNING 1T 1S UNLAWFUL TO WORK BETWEEN THE HOLRS OF 7 G0 M ARD 7 09 AM WIT1EN 300 FEET OF A DWELLING
WARNING: IT IS UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC. BLOCK LOT ISSUE DATE

19 08 0243 050 6/17/14
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1812 W PRATT ST

DISTRICT
902

OWNER: PARAMJIT SINGH ADDR: 8138 GLEN ARBOR DR BALTIM(

LESSEE: PRATT LIQUOR & BAR ADDR: 1812 W. PRATT STREET BALTIM(

LAND USE CODES 1123 5823 0000 0000

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 1ST FLOOR AS A TAVERN/ PACKAGE GOODS NEW
OPERATOR
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DISTHIBENH
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HAZING: FILiNG FEE W VDL TAGETELECOMMUNIUATIING PENALTY

THE AUTHQRITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE.,

Please be advised that there is a presumption of
tead-based paint in properties constructed prior to
1950. Protect workers and tenants by using the
tead-safe work practices found in the Code of
Maryland Regulations Section 26.02.07.

THE  AUTHORITY CONTAINE EREIN 5 ONOT
Rm&vah HE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES  NOY

AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN

UNDER OR OVER ANY STREET, HIGHWAY. ALLEY,
SIDEWALK OR ANY OFHER PUBLIC WAY. UNLESS
BUILDING OFFICIAL

PERMISSION T0 DO SO HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FROM
THE PROPER AUTHORITY




December 14, 2017

Applicant(s): Frawing Galan
Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, LLC T/a Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub
1301 S. Ponca Street 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Vioiation of Rule 3.13(b)(ii) Bottle Service - October 14, 2017 - At approximately 12:55 AM members of the
Baltimore City Police Department and the BLLC (“officials”) conducted a joint investigation at the establishment,
Upon arrival at the location, officials observed various individuals consuming alcoholic beverages directly from 750
milliliter bottles of Hennessey {Cognac), Ciroc (Vodka), and champagne. Further investigation revealed that these
individuals had all puschased bottle service packages from the licensed establishment. The establishment provided a
cordoned off area for these individuals to consume these beverages. However, officials noticed various individuals
who were located in the cordoned off area, left the cordoned off area with the 750 milliliter botties in hand and began
to consume said beverages directly from the bottle in all areas of the establishment.

Violation of Ruie 3.13(c) Bottle Service — October 14, 2017 — At approximately 12:55 AM members of the
Baltimore City Police Department and the BLLC (“officials”} conducted a joint investigation at the establishment.
Upon arrival at the location, officials observed various individuals consuming alcoholic beverages directly from 760
milliliter bottles of Hennessey (Cognac), Ciroc (Vodka), and champagne. Further investigation revealed that these
individuals had all purchased bottle service packages from the licensed establishment. The establishment provided a
cordoned off area for these individuals to consume these beverages. However, officials noticed various individuals
who were located in the cordoned off area, left the cordoned off area with the 750 miliiliter bottles in hand and began
to consume said beverages directly from the bottle in ali areas of the establishment.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 11/27/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
11/27/2017. Summons issued to Baitimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill on 11/27/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 11/10/2016 in reference fo:

Violation of Rule 3.12 - General Welfare
Guilty

$1,000 fine + $125 admin fee

51,125 total fine

Licensee appeared hefore the Board on 11/5/2015 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.18 - liegal Conduct - Dismissed

Violation of Rule 3.12 - Public Welfare

Violation of Rule 4.02 - Inebriates and Drug Addicts - Dismissed
$2,500 fine + $125 admin fee

$2,625 total fine

. & & s =



Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/4/2014 in reference fo:

Violation of Rule 3.12 - Public Welfare

Violation of Rule 4.02 - Inebriates and Drug Addicts
$1,000 fine + $125 admin fee

$1,125 total fine

Suspended 9/12/2014 - 9/14/2014

Appeal filed on 9/12/2014

Circuit Court dismissed the appeal on 1/29/2015

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/23/2013.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, LLC Bate: November 22, 2017
T/A Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub
1301 South Ponca Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 ¢’clock PM on the 14th day of
December 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits
issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Ajeoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as
required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or vioation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, 1301 South Ponca Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}).

Violation of Rule 3.13(b}(ii) Bottle Service ~ Octaber 14, 2017 - At approximately 12:55 AM members of the Baltimore
City Police Department and the BLLC {“officials”) conducted a joint investigation at the establishment. Upon arrival at the
location, officials observed various individuals consuming alcoholic beverages directly from 750 milliliter bottles of
Hennessey (Cognac), Ciroc (Vodka), and champagne. Further investigation revealed that these individuals had all
purchased bottle service packages from the licensed establishment. The establishment provided a cordoned off area for
these individuais to consume these beverages. However, officials noticed various individuals who were located in the
cordoned off area, left the cordoned off area with the 750 milliliter botties in hand and began to consume said beverages
directly from the bottle in all areas of the establishment.

Violation of Rule 3.13(c) Bottle Service — October 14, 2017 ~ At approximately 12:55 AM members of the Baltimore City
Police Bepartment and the BLLC {“officials”} canducted a joint investigation at the establishment. Upon arrival at the
lacation, officials observed various individuals consuming alcoholic beverages directly from 750 milliliter bottles of
Hennessey {Cognac), Ciroc (Vodka), and champagne. Further investigation revealed that these individuals had all
purchased bottle service packages from the licensed establishment. The establishment provided a cordoned off area for
these individuals to consume these beverages. However, officials noticed various individuals who were located in the
cordoned off area, left the cordoned off area with the 750 milliliter bottles In hand and began to consume said beverages
directly from the bottle in all areas of the estahlishment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning
the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore
City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or
concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Inspection Reports - EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUBInvestigation2017... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners [
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Strest, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Locotion Address: | 1301 PONCA STREET SOUTH 21224

Licensee information {Trode Name). | [EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB |

Corporation Nome | |EUpHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUS, LIC }

tirense Type: | Class "BO7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Owrer Email i l

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome lif applicabie) } L l
I D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: 110/34/201? ! !3iUSZDQPM l

Report Focts:

On Friday night October 13, 2017 tiquor 8oard personnel (Chrissomailis, Fosler] were conducting joint aperations with BPO Vice {Det. LC

Greenhili) and the Fire Department {Lt. Dawson, Fire Inspecter Hinefine), We were contacted ta investigate Club Euphoria, 1301 Ponca St
reet. We arrived at lecation on October 14, 2017 at approximately 12:55am, We observed approximately 75 individuals outside milling ar
ound. We entered the establishment. It appearad very crowded inside. The Fire Department personnel began to investigate capacity and
other issues. [ observed patrons walking about inside the establishment carrying fifth/ 750 ml bottles of liquor {cognac, cirrox, champagn
). Male and female patrons were carrying and drinking directly from the liguor bottles. The bottles were not at a table but carried open!
y throughout the club by patrons whe were observed regufarly taking siugs of iquor from the bottles. | pointed out this activity to Agent

Chrissomallis to confirm my observations. At last call Li. Dawson asked me to conduct an exit count at one set of doars. While conducting
the count t observed 3 patron attempt to exit the establishment with bottle of cirrox approximately 20% full. Security informed him he ¢
ould not exit with the alcohol. The patron stepped back and chugged the remaining liquor before exiting the ciub. We departed the locati
on without further incident at appraximately 2:15sm.

Violations:

Rule 3.13 - Bottle Service

{b] Limitations Lo Bottle Service:
(it} {iv), {vi

(¢} Prohibitions on Brinking from the Battle

Photos Taken

httn-//nnrtai?013 haltimare eitvicitec/RT T 1 Thenectinng/ lavnnte/ 1 S/Print FarmSsrvar nonv TIVIRTIATT



inspection Reports - EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCIL UBlInvestigation2017... Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspector{s) Submission Date
Ji:0f.wibaltimore\mark fosler || [10/16/2017 |
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

fi-0% wibaltimore\mark fosler [10/18/2017 |

Supervisor Use:

Recammended Action{s):

) PRV SR e T AT Hie T FRUNS P RIGRDESUPRES. SR .S Rpy L 0D SO SNV 20 NI R AN S R & A 4 TER AR R o BN . L ARA N N Vot I ]



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime | Incidant Attampt]2 Compiamnt Humber
ffng-“i?ee BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O | 2Z-1710-05803
[ Location of Offensa / incident (Exact Street Adorois}
(] Person {1 Proparty ) Vehicls & Misceliansous 1301 South Ponca Strest - 21224 e 1 o 2
Domestic Helalsg Gang Reisled Juverile fialatag Hals Coma M Data / Tima Decurad 15 Eate f Tuma Reponsd
0 0 0l | 14 Oct 17 - 0115hrs 17 Cct 17 - 2300hrs
E Unt 7 Post of Oeurrence [8 Reporting Arvg Stryet Code 10 CAD Nuttibar 11 Lotation Given by Dispatcher 12 Comparion Repon Hy
4841 33 424 On-View
13 Cosa Slats 14 Cass Dispasition 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Code (17 Crima Classification] 18 Describe Location of Offense or Typs of Premise 19 Reparted by Come Walsher
1 Open 36 Closed (X1 Cleared [ Mot Clearedi] Yes 30 No Tavem O vesEiNo
R Complainant /- JHame {Last, First, Mij, or Firm Hama ¥ 8 esidanca 7 Addmss {inciuds City. County State. 2ip) Sex  Rucy ,lao DOR
Victim Greenhili LC. Hil 601 E. Fayette St . 21202 "M B 47
fovnara Emvpioyed o¢ Sehaol Atlanding (inciude City Located) Houws of Er‘wlayﬂm‘lﬁslmnco Pnony Lher Phone Sobeien
BPD-IIS - Vice Datective . Varled 443-984-7080 sbr
21 Injurias and |Locaiion on Body Viclim's Condition VEd:m Hoagitaized ;F:uiny [22 Viedin 7 Assadiant Rotpionanip2d Curmm [ Formar Sohabitent]
i) ves CiNo ! [dves CIng
D4 Reporting Féame {Last, Finsg, M} Sex Hace Age DOB Adarsss {inciude City County, State. Zip) FRasidenca Prong Lithar Phons
Famon A #20 ! ; SA#20 SA #20
B2 Winess ParantGuardan ame (Last, First, MG Adtdrass {Includs City County Slate, Zip) iReyidence Fhons {thar Phone
ci | } ;
28 Suspecs Juama (Last, First, Wi} Adcress {inchuse City, County, Siste. Zip) Sex 5!:’ Ll ;DOE Heght ‘Weight
3 H N H
! i i
- ompsesion }laizcalurmanuwsma Hat i%yu ‘fwal Hair Testh ;snrxut
! i ! ! i
anly ;shou hgcitional Dascriplons {Tetoos, Pisrings, Scary, Mesks, Accent sic At Nt
E
27 Tracemacks of Suspect(s) (Action | Comvenaion) [28 Paxrd of Eniry [26 Locabon Lest Seen 10 Manter of Excpe 111 Directice: of Excapa
[12 Waapon / Means of Atack (13 Method Lised o Comemit Crims [34 Type of Proparty Teken 315 Total Loss Value
B9 vanicis 50-;«:1 Victim  Stefan Towsd Othar [T ag Numbsr Bte  Eaxpiration IVanicls Year Makn Modaf Bocy Styla Tolr Minage
Rkt O J o o o g P ; :
h/ntucia idenufication Nutber (VN) [ronition Locked  Keyaln igriton oot Loched  Windows Clesed Rasain Car gnnw nCoar  Spare T in Car Trunk Locked
1 Yes (3 NoT] ves O no0d ves 0 NoCd ves T No 03 ves T No{ Yes (I No T Yes Ll o] Yes (o
[17 Angisterad Crwner Noma {(Los, Firsi, K3} Lexr Hucs Aps nos ddross (inzluca Ciy County State. Tip)
B0 Racoverd by 3¢ Muthod ot That 1 Evicence of Stipping / Tampanng [44 Reps Chock  [42 Tew List Check [43 Owner Hetfiea
[ ves ClNoiT)ves D) Ma| D) ves Ul o
14 Tow 3.0cxton Towed From Location Towed To {Towed by Tow Trick Oparator Signature
fricemation i
HE Dalacive Nolified Sequenca No Assgrmant nit Humber Dits {Fimy HB Medes) Examiner Notfind - Date Time
i | | i
Y Crima 1ab Techniclan Nams Uit Nambisy Tirs 48 Hel Desk Perscn Hobfied ;nrm:
i i
M1 Communications Superssor 156 Cltywics Broagcast Time 5% Vietim Assistancafinsicent indomation Explain
Notted Mives 0o | Oves Do Formis) Provded (7] veg (1 No
Topiet Forwpraad Ta -
Liquor Board !
d (e of sny 7 e mﬁm«wum 10 intlucle HracedTy Bias and Lelledndenitad yvidencatys) Freariory number(y) whia spplcasie. (3] Oesbe detels ef Roidend. fnclude i cieps biken i

L]

14y Ll ot

Pty il proguety
, Inckading rtame, 1owdy O sadigrmend, Uit nimbet, betaphone nwrbar dats Sne (3} Uil 8¢ ey inchidiog Avent Mombers ond charmes.

Comp: Euphoria Restaurant and Nighiclub, LLC

TiA: Euphoria Restaurant and Nighiclub
1301 South Ponca Streat
Baltimors, Md 21224

ra RMS Cata Entered By

i

. Contiueg
Uquor License#: LBD7 267 P p y Licenses: Frawing Galan %)
53 Reporting Officar Hama (SRINT CLEARLY} Sequencs tio Attignment % J
et 1.C. Greanhili 1l F820 | 1S - Vica ,
4 Approving Supendsor Rank and Name Sequancs Ho Assigrment Ehnatiag .
Det. Sat. Chris Leisher G307 | S - Vice T
Seguence Ho ot . 50 Haviswer = 7 Aadermed To
1

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPGRT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Cetrma 1 incident ARWPAT Camplaint Number
Fom 047 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquar Board Vidlation 4 2.1710-05503
[ Location of Offense ! Inciient (Strest Adwess. Zin)
® Continuation {] Follow Up 1301 South Panca Street - 21224 bge 2 o 2
Penuon Propaty MigceEaneous Vahice Misng Panon Custody [t Data / Tine of This Repant S Arrest/ Cusindy umbar

. ] ] ] |} 17 Qct 17 2300hrs
B Unit [T Pust of 8 Repiring Arma Straei Coin 10 CAD Number 11 Onginal Raport Bata 7 Time 12 Oftensa ! inciant Changet Frors

4841 233 F 424 14 Oct 17 - 0115hrs
[13 Cote Siatus 14 Nutipla Ciesranca [15 Casa {Naposition iExpiain 18 Fotlow-ups 17 Crena Code 18 Crima Clasaificaton
[Jopen i Closed] Tl ves M No Clagred (] Mot Clnared; ves ElNo
[ Complainant PHame (Lest, First, M), of Fim Name f Businass Ru!demlmmu finchuse Clity. Caunty, Stale 2p) Sex Rass Age ooR

Victin Greenhill, L.C. I} i 601 E, Fayetta 5t. - 21202 ‘M-B 47
20 Copias Forwarded To !
Liguor Board

Foonfd  Nartetve: {1} Eontinuation cf ary preceding 2ems., (3] Propacdy Listog, 1o nchids prepedty ik md oty picable {1} Record a1 scivty sl Al devilopiets i e

[Sactinniiveqaen o lal feport, Inchios nemes a7d arresl rumbars of al pervore srrrrted Erpaks ay srimaincident dendicron change. mmumwum Inmdngmm. Fpency Of SLkgnmand, unt tnnbel Teehane hutbe . dats
rew, (43 Rirccmmand Cane atatys whan sopkcable. (8} 1 bhuttolr Claannca, nckice &f eftectad somplarrtionss mumbare.

On 14 Ocl 17 at 0118hrs{1:15am}, Deteclive Greanhiil of 115-Vice along with Inspectors from the Baltimore City Liquor Control
Board and Inspactors from the Fire Marshall's office, conducted a licensad liquor astablishment check at Euphoria Nightelub and
Restaurant located at 1301 South Ponca Street Licenses, Frawing Gatan was preseni and in full operational control of the
ipremises. Lt Dawson and Lt Hinsline along with Chief Inspector Fosster and Agent Chrissomallis, met with Mister Galan Mister
: Galan provided his licenses and pamiiis lo the Inspactors an tha scena. As Lt Dawson and Lt Hineline entered tha club, they both
ichsarved the 18 ficor level to ba overly crowded. From one of the side entrances of the club, the club was extremely crowded to
ﬂha point that we could nol walk to certain areas of the club, namely the various fire exits. Lt Hinaline and Delactive Greenhill
‘anempled to chack a fire exit, but was unable dus (0 the excessive crowding of the 1st floor level Wa then chacked a 2nd foor
.c|ub level and only observed 25 bar patrons. The capacity of the 15t floor level Is 204, but was claarly over-capacity by atieast 100

+ paopla. Tha 2nd floor capacity of the establishment is 158+35, and again thare wera only 25 patrons en that fevel Lt Dawson
was going to immediately ciose the club due to the over crowding. Agent Chrissomallis suggested to Lt Dawson it would be betlar
to aflow the club o close by 2am for saftey concamns of the patrons, Detective Greenhill suggested to Mister Galan that the club

i should do thelr last call by 1:25am and prepare to close the club by 1:45am to clear the club before 2am. As wa waited fur the
:ciub {o close, Lt Dawson and Chief Inspector Fossler conducted a count of patrons as the club was ¢losing The final count of
ipatrons that exited the ciub was 544, The total capacily of the club |s 387, Therefore the club was over capacity by 147 people. Lt
{Hinefine cited Mister Galan with other fire code violations. With the assistanca of Southeast Patral Units, Euphoria Nightclub was
%:leared of patrons withou! incident. Detective Greanhill did infarm Mister Galan to have his security carefully watch ths overall
capacity of patrons entering the nightclub in the near fulure. The establishment was left in the control of licensee, Mister Galan

£

:Report to be forwarded 1o the Liquor Board for further administrated review.
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Page 1 of 3

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Anngal-Renewal - | Lrense-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newdlicense w | Query w | Heip w
License Detail
| Close the License Print License __m : Print Renewal Letter M | << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 267 Cert Num;: 0752 Fee: $1,320.00 Siolus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 Licerise Year: 2017

CR Number: 14801073

Payment Date:  04-26-17

2016 - 2017 TPF Paid ]
2017 Trader's License ] | Update Info

Add Adult Enterfainment License
+ Add New Aduit Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB, LLC
Trade Name: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB
Zone Code: 10

Phone: 443-277-7048

Block Num: 1301 Sireel: PONCA STREET SCUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21224

CR Number: 14801073

Fortion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A NIGHT CLUB RESTAURANT WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT ALSO
OUTDOOR LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND OUTSIDE SEATING AND TABLE SERVICE PER BMZA
RestdRERI3-01810

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  Lost Name  Sireel City state |Zip Action [Change Owrer
FRAWING  IGALAN 7105 EASTERN AVENUE Bolimore MD 121224 | Edit | . Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment

Achon

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail aspx 71d=320769 11/22.2017



0472572017 ***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™*** /si L
OHATG2017**5TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licenses on January 17, 201775 /sb Delete

FAID $1,125.00 for Violation Hearing dated 11/10/16; Invoice #104559=3500.00, " Dal
F2/09720V6 404 56025500.00 & 4 10456125125 00../5D | Delete

11A10/ 1 e-hearing-Alleged violation of Rule 3.12 {General Weilare) when at approxmately 6:00

poan.on September 5, 2014 BLLC Inspeciors preformed an investigation of an advertised "Day |
11/14/2016/Pardy” where the streets where blocked with the crowd leaving the parly Disposition: The - Dslete |

board has found that the licensee viclated Rule 3.12 on September 5, 2016 and imposed a fine

of 31,000 and an administrative fee of $125, both poyabie within 30 days.

11/10/2016- Public Hearing re: Vigtation of 3.12- Genergl Weliare - GUILTY - $1000 fine + $125 A
Hi/io/aote admin fee= $1125 total fine 30 days to pay ﬂ?nliti-
04/28/201 41 ** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD *=¥** /sb [ D__e'!e}e
01/719/2016i8tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delste

01/04/2016

Licensee came In and PAID $2,625.00 for Viclolion Hearing 11/05/15; Invoice #100185.. /sb

11/06/2015

11/5/2015 Public Hearing re: Viclkation 4.18 DISMISSED Viclafion 3.12 $2,2500 Fine Viclation 4.02
DISMISSED TOTAL FINE 2,2500 +% 125 ={ $2625) **30 Days to Pay

04/30/2015

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... fsb

02/03/2015

State of MD Tax Hotd, tetier sent to merchant on January 23, 2015

11/728/2014

admin fee $1125 Total IOwed) Suspension Sept 12-14 2014

2/4/2014Public Hearing re; Violation of Rule 3.12, Violation of Rule 4.02 GUILTY §$1000 Fine + $125 § ;.

06/13/2012

5131712 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership with ouldoor table service and live
entertainment. Board CONDITIONALLY APPROVED license until applicants meel with
Councilman Jim Kraft,

0571472012

5412 Transfer of ownership, request for live entertainment and outdoor table service, BD7-BWL,
Frawing Galon, Fernande Parado, Euphoria Restaurant and Nightciub, LLC

0471272012

hearing date,

3/22/2012 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED. 180day exiension from |

06/06/2011

5126411 Public Hearing re: Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Ardicle 28
section 10-504{d). GRANTED - 180 DAYS EXTENSION FROM 5/26/1 1.

0972872010

09/23/10 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 3.02. DECISION; RULE 3.02 GUILTY $500 + $125
ADM.FEE=3625

08/06/2009

04/03/0% FILED AN APPEAL #67316

02/20/2009

2/12/09 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rules 4.01{a) ArL.28.5ec. 12-108 3.12, 3.03. 3.04, 4.18,

{cd} ART.2B,5EC.10-505,Rule4.12 & Violalion of retsriction on license, DECISION: RULE 4.01{a}
(12/14/08) NOT GUILTY {12/14/08} GUILTY ON [4}COUNTS-$500 EACH= 32000, ART.2B 5EC.12-108
[(dINCT GUILTY. RULE 3.12 NOT GUILTY, RULE 3.03(ci{9/11/08) GUILTY $500 &(12/14/08}GUILTY
$500,{1/9/09}GUILTY $500.RULE 3.06 NOT GUILTY RULE 4,18(9/11/08]3250-{1/9/0%)
$500,ART.ZB.SEC.10-505 GUILTY 350, VIOLATION OF RESTRICTION ON LICENSE -GUILTY B0 DAYS
MANDATORY SUSPENSION & RULE 4.12 GUILTY $100.FINE $4400,5125 ADM FEE WAVIED=%4400
AND 80 DAYS MANDATORY SUSPENSION. 80 DAY MANDATORY SUSPENSION EFFECTIVE APRIL 1,
2009 ENDING JUNE 20, 2009,

‘ Print History (Print Card)

License num: LBD7 267 Address: 1307 PONCA STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: EHPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB

Comment:

i

Hold Info

= Add Comment :

httn://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320769




1172472017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

[—r%

naRvLRD RUSINESSERPE, 3

s

& Maryland Business Express & Home o Log I/ Create Account

EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB LLC: W14637268

= Business Options:

General Information

General information

Department {5 Number:
WA4637288

Business Name:
EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND
MIGHTCLUB LLC

Principal Gffice:
1301 5 PONCA ST
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:
FRAWING GALAN
7105 EASTERN AVE,
BALTIMGRE BD 21224

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing: :
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD [
STANDING :

» Ordar Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
o4iz3izmz

Btate of Formation:
rAD

Stock Status:

NiA

Close Status;
Mk

0. Mew Search

2

htips:/fegov.maryland goviBusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W14637288



December 14, 2017

Applicant(s): Rakesh Patel
RAHI, LLC, T/a Wine Underground
4400 tvans Chapel Road 21211

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — September 15, 2017 - At approximately 9:25 PM, the Baltimore City
Police Depariment and the BLLC (“officials”) conducted a joint investigation of the establishment to determine if
licensees were selling alcoholic beverages to minors. While their vehicle was parked and in a covert location, officials
observed two males, both of which appeared to be underage, enter the location and purchase alcoholic beverages.
Upon these two males exiting the establishment they were met by officials who identified themselves and inquired as
to the names and identifications of the two males. The two males produced state issued identification indicating that
neither of them were 21 years of age. In addition, both verbally indicated that they were under the age of 21. Further
investigation revealed that two males had purchased 1 30-Pack of Natural Light Beer, 1 tall can of 4 Loko, and 1 tall
can of 4 Blaze - all of which are alcoholic beverages. At this time, officials entered the establishment and were met
by Joseph Levin, who was the aftendant that served the two males, to discuss the matter. Officials attempted to
discuss the underage purchase with Mr. Levin, but he became obstinate and evasive. Upon being asked for
additional information, Mr. Levin fled the location and walked down the street. As there was an additional employee in
the establishment, officials were able {o gather the necessary information, return the alcoholic beverages that were
sold, and obtain and retum the currency to the two males. Upon the completion of their investigation, officials
informed the employee of the violations that would be issued.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - September 15, 2017 - At approximately 9:25 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Department and the BLLC ("officials") conducted a joint investigation of the establishment to determine if licensees
were selling alcoholic beverages to minors. While their vehicle was parked and in a covert location, officials observed
two males, both of which appeared o be underage, enter the location and purchase alcoholic beverages. Upon these
two males exiting the establishment they were met by officials who identified themselves and inquired as to the
names and identifications of the two males. The two males produced state issued identification indicating that neither
of them were 21 years of age. In addition, both verbally indicated that they were under the age of 21. Further
investigation revealed that two males had purchased 1 30-Pack of Natural Light Beer, 1 tall can of 4 Loko, and 1 tall
can of 4 Blaze —all of which are alcoholic beverages. At this time, officials entered the establishment and were met by
Joseph Levin, who was the attendant that served the two males, to discuss the matter. Officials attempted o discuss
the underage purchase with Mr. Levin, but he became obstinate and evasive. Upon being asked for additional
information, Mr. Levin fled the location and walked down the street. As there was an additional employee in the
establishment, officials were able to gather the necessary information, return the alcoholic beverages that were sold,
and obtain and return the currency to the two males. Upon the completion of their investigation, officials informed the
employee of the violations that would be issued.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee{s): Summaons issued to the licensee(s) on 11/27/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 11/27/2017. Summons issued fo
Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto on 11/27/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/7/2017 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors



¢  Admission of Guilt

» (3-0vote)

» Rule 4.01(a) - Fined $500
o 3500 + $125 admin fee

s 5625 total fine

{d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/8/2009.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: RAMI, LLC Date: November 22, 2017
T/A Wine Underground
4400 Evans Chapel Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at § o’clock PM on the
14th day of December 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit;

Location of Incident: T/A Wine Underground, 4400 Evans Chapel Road, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors —~ September 15, 2017 —~ At approximately 5:25 PM, the Baltimore City
Police Department and the BLLC {“officials”} conducted a joint investigation of the establishment to determine if
licensees were selling alcoholic beverages ta minors. While their vehicle was parked and in a covert location,
officials observed two males, both of which appeared to be underage, enter the location and purchase alcoholic
heverages. Upon these two males exiting the establishment they were met by officials who identified themselves
and inquired as to the names and identifications of the two males. The two males produced state issued
identification indicating that neither of them were 21 years of age. in addition, both verbally indicated that they
were under the age of 21. Further investigation revealed that two males had purchased 1 30-Pack of Natural Light
Beer, 1 tall can of 4 Loko, and 1 tall can of 4 Blaze — all of which are alcoholic beverages. At this time, officials
entered the establishment and were met by Joseph Levin, who was the attendant that served the two males, to
discuss the matter, Officials attempted to discuss the underage purchase with Mr. Levin, but he became ebstinate
and evasive. Upon being asked for additional information, Mr. Levin fled the location and walked down the street.
As there was an additional employee in the establishment, officials were able to gather the necessary information,
return the alcoholic beverages that were sold, and obtain and return the currency to the two males. Upon the
completion of their investigation, officials informed the employee of the violations that would be issued.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation — September 15, 2017 — At approximately 9:25 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Department and the BLLC {"officials”) conducted a joint investigation of the establishment to determine if
licensees were selling alcoholic beverages to minors. While their vehicle was parked and in a covert location,
officials observed two males, both of which appeared to be underage, enter the location and purchase alcohoiic
beverages. Upon these two males exiting the establishment they were met by officials who identified themselves
and inquired as to the names and identifications of the two males. The two males produced state issued
identification indicating that neither of therm were 21 years of age. In addition, both verbally indicated that they
were under the age of 21. Further investigation revealed that two males had purchased 1 30-Pack of Natural Light
Beer, 1 tall can of 4 Loko, and 1 tall can of 4 Blaze —all of which are alcoholic beverages. At this time, officials
entered the establishment and were met by Joseph Levin, who was the attendant that served the two males, to
discuss the matter. Officials attempied to discuss the underage purchase with Mr. Levin, but he became ohstinate
and evasive. Upon being asked for additional information, Mr. Levin fled the location and walked down the street.
As there was an additional employee in the establishment, officials were able to gather the necessary information,
return the alcoholic beverages that were sold, and obtain and return the currency to the two males. Upon the
completion of their investigation, officials informed the employee of the violations that would be issued.




City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a phote ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and wil take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquar License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes, If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CiTY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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-On S/15/2017 at approx 2125 hours, Your writer Det. Gatto afong with Agent John Chrisamallis from the Baltimare Clty Leqeas Board
-where conducting an investigation on a Ltquur Store known s the Wine Underground located at 4400 Evans Chapel Road, Baltimore Md
: 12121 1. This location was alerted to us via a concemed citizen who believed that undenge sales of alcohol 1o miners was oceurring, At
1approx 2125 hours, Your writer and Agent Chrisamallis were making observations of the Liguor store from a covert location. At this
.nme I was able to see inside the store through a large side window. This window revealed two employees gathered sround the front
.counter and register area. One employee was drinking from a plastic cup during my observations and this male employee remains
.nmmpm‘umt to the violation in the case, Anmher employea was standmg behind the counter and cash register and was later identified ns
'Jnseph Lyans Levin M/W 1 0/88 1957 of R R i, Baltiomre, Md 21218, At this lime your writer and Apent

| Chrisemallis observed a vehicle pull up along the hqum’ store beanng NJ plates. Two young white males exited the vehicle and walked

! into the liquor store. These two young males where later identified as Kevin Hall Ir 481997 of Berlin, NJ and Eric James 10/881997 of
: North Wales, PA. Both males are 20 years of age and are both unable to purchase any alcoholic beverages. While inside the store your
-wnter was able to see the two young males choosing aleoholic items and taking them to the front counter. They then paid currency in bili]
+ form 1o Mr, Joseph Levin who took the currency. At this time Kevin Hall and Eric Jumes exited Wine Undesground Liquor Store with

i the Tollowing items. | Case of Natural Light and | orange tali can and 1 yellow tall can of Four Loko and Four Blaze 12% and 14%
'ACLNOL As the two young men were walking Lo their car just outside the liquor store, they were met by your writer and Apent

| | Chrisamalfis. The two young men immediately placed their items on the ground and both slumped their shoulders and looked at your

i writer Det. Gatto. The young males then both began to say they were not old enough to purchase the alcohol. 1then told them to remain
.w:th Apent Chrisamallis who was going 10 take their identification while I went inside Wine Underground to speak with Mr, Jaseph

i Leving, I then advised Mr. Leving of what had occurred with the two minor adults, 1 asked Mr. Levin for his Maryland Photo
.1denuf‘canon Mr. Levin refused to give me any identification and also refused to produce his employes records. Mr. Levin then asked
'me if ke was being detained and ! simply told him I nesded to identify bim in refrence to the underage sales (o minor. Mr. Levin then

i stated you will have everything on the stores security cameras. Mr. Levin the walked out the front door and fled by walking up the street.
1 1 was then able to have the other employee who remained a1 the Wine Underground, produce employee records with Mr. Joseph Levin's
i Maryland Photo Idemification and home address. Agent Chrisamaliis then exchanged the purchase alcohol for the currency whick was

s paid by the two minors. The currency was retumed to the minors and the alcohial was retured to the Wine Underpround. At this time all

t the necessary paperwork was documented and a copy of the violation will be submitted to the Baltimore City Liquor Board for review,
{ All events occurred in Baltimore City, Maryland.

Ty
Ll

Xt Reparting Persan's Sigrature Da;a
1 affirm and declare that the statemants above arg true to the bast of my knowladge: -

22 Reparting Officor Name (FRINT CLEARLY} Soquence No Assigament Sigrsture -
Gatto, A C1115 IVICE /f}/’ﬂw &7

3 Approving Supendsor Rank amd Name Bequerta No Assignmens
Sgt. Letsher 1307 VECE

rmms Data Entarec By Eeq:mca Vo Data o Tene S — - s Avtamed Ta ——TTT

REFPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



10i3172017 inspection Reports - New Form

¢

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 €. Baltimore Street, 6' Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

tocation Address: | 4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD 21211 v

Licensee information {Trade Name}: IWINE UNDERGROUND i

Corporation Nome ]RAHI, L l

Livense Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Owner Emaif: i ‘

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicabie): 1 l 0.0, i lg

Incident Date/Time: |3Q/31/2017 l@llzagﬂs M |

Report Facts:

On September 15, 2017 at approx 9:25 pm. | Agent Chrissomallis while on duty and working with Det. Gatto from the BCPD Vice Unit
were conducting an investigation at the location known as Wine Underground. The purpose of our investigation was to see if sales of
alcohal were made to underage persons. We initiated this investigation do to numerous calis to aur office and ta the Vice Tip ine. When
we arrived we parked up the street from the location in a covert position allowing us to see cars pull up and the frent counter where

the employees use the cash register in order to ring up an order. We observed a dark SUV pull up in front of the estaklishment. The
Vehicie was bearing Ni tags. Once the SUV parked we observed 2 young white males exit the vehicle and enter the liquor store. We
where able {o see these individuals walk through the store pick their alcohol and then go to the counter. After the transaction was
complete they exited the location at which tima they were met by myseif and Det. Gatto. As soon as they saw us they placed the alcohol
on the sidewalk and stated "We are underage”®. At that fime the 2 individuals were identified as One Kevin Hall with a DOB of 4/@57

of NJ and Eric James with a DOB of 10/@8/97 of North Wales PA. After identifying the 2 individuals | took the alcohol that was purchased
which consisted of 1. Case of Naturat Light 1. Can of Four Loko 1. Can of Four Biaze. 1tcok the purchase back inside returned it to the
cashier that had remained on the premizes he gave me the currency that was used to pay for it and § returned it to the 2 individuals
outside. The minors left and | entered the establishment where Det. Gatto informed me that the cashier that served the minors had
refused to identify himself and [eft the location. The other employee who was cooperative provided a copy of the other cashiers
employee record 5o that the Det. could identify him, which showed the cashier to be one Jepseph Lynos Levin with a DOB of 10/88/87
residing at iR G . in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. We explained to the other employee
that the establishment was going to be vielated for Serving a Minor and Non Cooperation. He was cooperative and we left the establish
ment in his contral. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland.

**Disregard dates and times on the heading of this report. Actual dates and timas are in the body of this report. **

Photos Taken:
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10/31/2017 Inspection Repaorls - New Farm

@ Click here to insert a picture

Bl Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

=

|i:0#.w | baltimore\jahn.chrissomaliiss
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Liquor Board System

Varsion 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add NewLicense w | Query w | Help -

License Detail

Ciose the License | | Print License Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License info
ticense Num: LA 071 Cert Num: 0526 Fee: $908.00 Status: Renewed
License Date: 5/ 172017 License Yeor: 2017

CR Number; 13414410

Payment Date:  04-27-17 u o agu“ l?‘

016 - 2017 PP Paig ]
2017 Troder's License [ | Update Info

1

Add Adult Enfertainment License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License 5

Location

Corp Name: RAHL LLC
Trade Nome: WINE UNDERGROUND
fone Code; 48
Phone: 410-467-146315

Block Nurm: 4400 Streel EVANS CHAPEL ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: mMD I 21211

CR Number: 134156410

Porion of Business Used:

RES. N.C.U. APPR. ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR EXCLUSIVE OF REAR APT. FOR BUSINESS &
BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction:

LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE CONTAINERS AS AUTHORIZED IN ARTICLE 2B
SECTION 8-203(E] LICENSE MAY PROVIDE DELIVERY OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

5 Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Naome [Last Name iSTreel CHy State i Action Changg‘;‘}yner
RAKESH  IPATEL 4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD  IBALTIMORE |MD (21211 | Edit. | Remove Owner |
Sunday License
License Num: Cer} MNurm. Fee:
License
Dates:

fttem i ndt fmten co /HedT Tnanmecallatail neme?TA--1I0547 11777007



Page 2 of 2

Comments
DCate Comment Acton
0971172017 0P/07/ 17 - Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} - Sales to Minors-May 01, 2017, ADMISSION| Delate
OF GUILT (3-0 VOTE], Fined $500.00 + $125.00 Admin fee = $625.00, 30 days o pay.... /sb (R
0970872017 PAID $625.00 for Violation Hearing dated September 07, 2017; Invaice #108581... /sb Delete
05/2772016Submitted Delivery Registration Application..., /sb Delete
04/70/2016 Gave Chief inspector M.Fosler an invoice for Growlers Fee and a Delivery Regisiration [ Delete |
Form.... [sb I
04107201 4MUST COMPLETE A DELIVERY FORM FOR 20146-2017 RENEWAL .., K/R OR N/D ’ Qﬁ{g}g
Print History (Print Card)
License numi LA 071 Address: 4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD
Trade Name: WINE UNDERGROUND
Comment:
[ Add Comment E
Hold info
Powered by:

Ittee Mhaltantraceru i/l irancaDistaill aene?TA=21701547 11220017



1412412017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

kLD BUSINESSERPRESS

=
i

# Home o' Login/Create Account ©

© Maryland Business Express

oy

4

& Business Options: =

General Information

General Information

Peparirment 1D Mumber:
W1Z7 11362

Business Name:
RAHILLD

Principal Office: :
4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD SE
BALTIMORE MD 21211 e

Roesident Agent:

RAKESH PATEL

8535 QLD MARFORD RGAD
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GCOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLE

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Bate of Formation/ Registration:
091242008

Stats of Formation:
T

Stock Btatus:
S

Ciose Status:
A

Q New Search

FOR FRING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS

E

hitns://feaov.marvland.aov/BusinessExpress/EntitvSearch/BusinessinformationMW127 11362




December 14, 2017

Applicant{s): Soon Se Jhin and Son Hee Shin
H&S, Inc., T/a Pepper's Lounge
5440 Reisterstown Road 21215

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.14 (a) Live Entertainment without Authorization - October 20, 2017 - At approximately
11:20 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department, Fire Department, Housing Department, Health Department, and the
BLLC conducted a joint investigation at the establishment. While on location, BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis
observed that there was a disc jockey playing music from amplified speakers located within the establishment. The
establishment’s liquor license prohibits live entertainment at this location.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 11/27/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 11/27/2017. Summons issued to
Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto on 11/27/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/7/2017 in reference to:

Violation Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Open and Operating Tavern at all Times
No fine assessed

$125 admin fee

$125 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/21/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To:H &S Inc. Date: November 22, 2017
T/A Pepper’s liquors
5440 Reisterstown Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the 14th
day of December 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Pepper’s Liquors, 5440 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, MD {"the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.14 {a) Live Entertainment without Authorization — October 20, 2017 — At approximately 11:20
PM, the Baltimore City Police Department, Fire Department, Housing Department, Health Department, and the
BLLC conducted a joint investigation at the establishment. While on location, BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis
observed that there was a disc jockey playing music from amplified speakers located within the establishment. The
establishment’s liguor license prohibits live entertainment at this location.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your flicense and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD Of LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



12202017

inspection Reports - New Form

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

231 €. Baltimore Street, 61" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

For Baltimore City

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

2440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD 21215 v

Licensee Information (Trade Namel:

lPEPPER'S LIQUORS

Corporation Name {H&S INC.
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owrner Fmuadl: I |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name {if opplicable): i I D.O.B %
incident Date/Time: I11f22/2017 !@519:05:137 AM l

Report Facts:

CGn October 20, 2017 at approx 11:20 pm | Agent Chrissemallis whife on duty and working with the Social Task

Force consisting of members from te BCFD Fire Marshals Office, BDHD, Housing and BPD Vice Unit visited the location known as
Pepper's Liguors locatad at 5440 Reisterstown Road in the City of Balfimore and the State of Maryland. Once we arrived at the location
we met the manager Mr. Daniel Kim. While we were conducting our inspection it was ohserved that there was a

DI on the premises playing music from amplified speakers. The establishments liguor license and use permit both prehibit five
enterfainment. Also during the inspection it was discovered that there was no hot water in the bathrooms. The Violations were
explained to the manager and we {eft the location without any incident.

Disregard dates and timas in the heading of this report. Actua! dates and times are in the body of the report.

Photos Taken.
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11/22/2017 Inspection Reparts - New Farm

[ﬁ Click here to Insert a picture

& Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

li:O#.wj baltimore\john.chrissamalliss |11/22/2017
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INCHIENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT t Crime / incidant Attempt|2 Complaint Musmber
f?&n:i-igﬂs BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Viglation 1 8171011105
P Lozaton of Qferise f incdent (Exact Siwat Astiresy)
U Person € Property [ vehicle Miscelianesous 8440 Reisterstown Road - 21715 e 1 @ 2
Damestic Helatnd Gang Ralated Juvardts Related Hals Crime H Date  Tena Ocourred % Liate [ Tima Reported
() 0 0 | 20 Oct 17 - 2320hrs 24 Oct 17 - 2218hrs
3 Lt 7 Pastel Ocsuranca M Reporing A (9 Street Coda 10 CAD Number [11 Location Glven by Dispaicher 12 Companion Repoi Mo
4841 623 287 On-Viaw
13 Case Site 14 Case Disposition 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Coca 117 Crime Ciassdieaion|1B DAsente Locaton of CHenss o Typa of Pravise {8 Reporied bry Crirsa Watchar
() Open 8] Closed ] Cleares C] Not Creared ) Yes &I No Tavem [ ves ¥l No
20 Complainant { lama (Las, Fist, Af), or Fim Mamae ¥ Business Retidence { Ascrery {inckide City County State, Zip) :Sex ;ﬂ:u g DOB
Victim Graenhill, L.C. 11 601 E, Fayelte St. - 21202 ;847
whars Erpioyed or Sthoot Atanding (induds City Located) ) Hours of Et‘nplcrmmﬂmmnw Fhores Other Pnona Sebries
BPD-HS - Vice Detactive Varied 443-984-7080 sbr
21 Infuries end [ocxtion o Body Vickm x Conlition Wicant Howppisiized Faclty [22 Victirn / Assa‘lend Relationstp R Cumrtird / Foetnar Cohabiant
{0 ves o Oves TiNe
[24 Reporteyy Toame (Last, First, M) Sex Hacs Age DOB ‘Acoraes {inchude Clty, County Sate. Tp; Resigence Phone Lther Fhane
Perion A #20 P P ; SA ®20 SA#20
25 Whnexs ParentGuardan Mame [Laad, First, #i) iAmdress (Inciuge City, Counly Siate, Zip] ?;ﬂﬂicemz Fiang Liner Prcna
0 [} i i
6 Suspect Fiame {Last Fext, MI) Atirasy Cnthude City, Courty Stade, Zip) Box Arce iAge pes Hoight Weight
1 + H
Compitdcn Huir ColotengthvSigs Hat Eyes Facial Hair Tanth ShisCoat
; H
Fanis Shooy iacditional Dascripiors (Tai004, Piercings, Scan. Marks, Accenl, sic ) %A:rm! Musibar
LT Tradnmarks al Suspect{x) (Acticn / Commramiong 128 Pairt of Enuy e L ocation East Saen 30 Manner of Eacape 131 Crrection of Escape
117 Wenpon f Mpans of Aftack 133 Mathod Used 1o Comwm Crimn 34 Typa of Propany Taken 25 Total Logy Value
8 Vahicis Suped Vicdm Slofen Towss  Othar [Tag Numnber .'S!s'.n ﬁmum ehicls YearMake Madel Body Sryk?:ola Wieags
jrformation | ‘o 0O D O o i i ! H
NV ORICHo TSI NION HOmbet (ViIR) grition Locked Koyt inf gx:t.m Doors Lockee  ‘Wieoows Closad Radia in Car Batory in Car  [Spars Tiew i Car Truni Locked
3 ves O Mo Yes O Nl Yes DY No T Yes O No O Yes CINo®D Yes 0 NoT Yes [ NaT) Yes O NG
L17 Ragivares Owner Hame (Last, Fist M1y Ber Fece Age e ul:} JAddress (Include Clty County, State, 2'g)
H : ' :
18 Recovernc by 130 Meihoe of Theft KO Evidencs of Strpping / Tamparing 4t Repa. Chack M2 Tow tat Chackiad Owner Netfed
L ves Dinoi U ves D No D3 ves O No
F4 Tow pocaton Towed From Location Towed Ta ‘Towed by “Yow Truck Oparator Signaturs
hnformstion i
1
j45 Datacive Noltifed Saguenca No f,um;nmm Ut Nurtbar Dela Time 48 Macucat Examiner Matfied  Data Tims
i . i
H7 Crima Lab Technician Nama Uit Hurber Time 148 Hel Datk Person Netfied Tma
i |
13 Communicstens Suparvsor |50 Cityaide Broadaast Time 5 Victim Assistancalineidart ‘rlommation Expiain
Hetfed Myves ONe | [dyes[ONo Forms) Previced (7] yas (Yo
Copias Forwarted Ta i
rz Liguar Board i
Cantd  [earaiive (1) Comtruaton of sy precedieng Rems, (2} Propecty Liteg, (o incute property tehn &8 dacedctentied addencaipropety. It pragmtty kresetany rubet{s] winm aopdeable {3) Descrfon detods of Inodant. Inchuce ud steps lakan i
ke artryy -chmmmm {45 ket £ datdorna! notoations, inchudeg name, agency or Saigriment, i haembat tekepien s aumber dnle S (5] UE ol e, ietding ATk Baunbdry b charges.
iComx HE&S, Ine.
{ T/A: Pepper's Liquors e
i 5440 Reisterstown Rd EXHIBIT
: Baltimers, Md 21215 -
‘
E . Cm!.ﬂued
ILiquor License# LBD7 077 Licensees n}ﬁ} Se Jhin, Soon Hee Shin
53 Reporting Orficer Mame (PRINT CLEARLY) Bequence Ho. Atsighment i U/ (/’;6/9
Dat. L.C, Greenhﬂl il i FB20 IS - Vica
fi4 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Seawonct Ho. Assignment : "‘:ﬁ'&mlw bl
Dat Sgt. Chris Leisher o G3o7 1S - Vice ) ] ~
54 s Dats Entersd By iSequance Ne Do Tima 52 Rovigwar TTIST Aelered To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIELY PRINTED IN BLAGHK INK



_SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT § Crima | incktent Anropt Complaint Homber
:;ag::gw BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguar Board Vieialion a 6-1710-11105
[ Locaton of Citensa / incident {Sumet Address
Continuatian 0 Fallow Up 5440 Relstarstown Road - 21215 begs 2 g 2
Prrson Propenty Miszalanpous Vehidn Hisking Parson Custody | Date / Vime of This Repot 5 Asrest / Custogy Humbet
[} 0O el I 0 [ 24 Oct 17 - 2215hrs
B Uil 7 Post of Occurenced Reporting Acss 19 Street Tixie 10 SAD Nunber 11 Orkral Report Data / Time 12 Offanse Hnckient Chenged From
4841 623 287 20 Gct 17 - 2320hrs
[13 Casa Siatus 14 Julinla Clasrsace 15 Case Draposition Expluin 18 Faviow-lp 47 Critne Cods 15 Crime Cipasificaon
03 open i Closed| £ Yes @ N0 [X) Ciearea T ot Clenrad. 3 ves Xl Nc
4 Complaienm! Mams (Latt First, M), or Finm Neme o Busingss Rasidenca ! Address inchuds City. Coursty State Zip) Sex Hacs Age ZJGE
Vielm Greenhill, L.C. Il . 601 E. Fayatie 5. - 21202 ‘M8 47|
8 Coplas Forwarded To
Liquor Board

Teerr——

- ———————n

ontd  Pierave it} Cominmmien of kny pracading Lemy. (1) Proparty Listng. 10 withicde property e Sod Scirdi e ed evidiesatrapery: Bt resenty ety sumber(s] when appiondn (3) Revord ef sy and o7 Seveicomenty it case

m,mmh Tt peport. inclicie nses mad arest numben of el persons wterted. Expfain iy crimadnitidend Sassiboaton ehanpe. (4] Lt all poctional peibonsons. nddudng runte. Sganty of Sskrtmant, Ul number arlephane nombet iy
Mt 13} Ruenithottand CX04 KSHEIN when soplcatin {85 1f Muftple Cledrance. include a¥ sfetted complabmitase arbers,

On 20 Oct 17 at 2320hrs(11:20pm), Detective Greenhill of 11S-Vica along with inspectors from the Health Department and
1Liquor Board, as well as investigators from the Depariment of Housing ail of which consist of the Social Club Task Force,
.cnnducted a licensead liquor establishmen! check at "Pappear's Liquors” located 5440 Reisterstown Road. The above listed
glicensees wera not prasent, but night manager Danial Kim was present and in full operational control of the premises. While on
ithe scena, Inspaciors' Metanie Clark and Danisa Robl orly found mold and no hot watsr in the both restrooms. Investigator Dan
| Reiner found the premises had a live DJ on the premises this particutar night, which also put the property in vilatlen of its' “Use”
! pemalt Investinator Reiner faund that the property known as "Pepper's Liquars” is within "C-3" zoning area that prohibits live
ranterlamment Invesligator Reiner will issue a citation and notice for the proparty known as "Pepper's Liquars”. The viclalions
'found by the Health Depariment were not significant enough to prompt a closure and the establishment known as "Pepper's
;L1quom was [eft In tha control of night manager, Danigl Kim.

Raport to be forwarded to the Liquor Board far further administraied review.

e ok e = I3 T TR TP A MMM eamenese4AELRERS s

Cominued
C
1 Haparing '8 Sigrurture Date
| affirm and declare that the statemants zbove ara trus to the best of my knowladge: \ fj
12 Reporing Otficar Nama {PRINT CLEARLY) Sequencs NotARignmend S ,'\...
Det. L.C. Greenhili Ill § F820 s - Vice , 1
Approving § sor Flonk end Nome Caquenca Ha ALsgament i Silnanurs T~
=i, Sgt. Chris Leisher el IS - Vice : 7
-
F-t AME Data Entarnd By Boquencs Na. Daie Fima 25 Reviewer Reterred Ta
% .

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



Page T of 2

fiquor Board System

LE:, -sgjg. i
o S B Version 1.0
TALT] MQR
‘b,‘ ‘% %*ij“ J
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » 1 OneDay v | Addfew license » 1 Query » | Heip -
License Detail
| Closethe License = | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack ;

License Info
License Num: LBD7 077 Cert Num: 0280 Fee: §1,320.00 Staius, Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017 License Year 2017
CR Number: 16022418

Paymeni Date:  04-17-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid L1 M
2017 Traders Licerse 4 Y | Update Info

Add Adult Eﬂieﬁainmeni Llicense

i

Add New Adult Entertainement License :

Location

Corp Name: H&S INC.
Trade Nome: PEPPER'S LIQUORS
Ione Code: 49
Phone; 410-358-6928

Biock Nury 5440 Streel: REISTERSTOWN ROAD
CHy: BALTIMORE Siate: MD Zip: 21215

CR Number: 16022418

Portion of Business Used:

(LSE} USE PREMISES AS A RETALL PACKAGE GOODS STORE { LIQUOR STORE} AND A
TAVERM-NOT INCL LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Restrichon:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 28 SECTHON B-203{d}(3}{ii]. THE HOURS OF SALE

BEGIN ATS AM EACH DAY FOR CLASS BDY7 LICENSES WITHIN THE PARK HEIGHTS ~

REDEVELOPMENT AREA AS SPECIFIED IN THE PARK HEIGHTS MASTER PLAN ADCPTED W

I 2%6! Edit the License Location Info E Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Naome Last Name  [Stree! City State {lip Action IChange Owner
SOONSE  LIHIN 33 HEMISON CT PIKESVILLE MO 121208 | Edit§ i Remove Owner |
SON HEE SHIN 4802 LEE HOLLOW PLACE ELLICOTT CTY MDD 121043 Edit% 1 Remove Gwner_
Comments

| ; :

httey/haltcintra-arv/li</] deeneeDetall asnyd=1207494 11722772017



Date Comment
| E/OB/QGEYQQ/QBH 7 Public Hearing Re: Viclation of Rule 4.20(c}{#] GUITY {3-0 VOTE], Rule 4.20{c}{i] - No

fine assessaed $125.00 Admin Fee, 30 days to pay.... b
10/26/2017 FAID IN FULL $125.00 for Viclation Hearing dated September 28, 2017; Involce #108892... fib
10/19/2017 Given an invoice fo Chie{ Inspector M. ch!e_:rvfor \{isioﬁcn Hear%ng'odma’nés?mﬁve tee dated on §

september 28, 2017; No Fine Fee. only administrative fee to be paoid for $125.00.... /mb. i
09/26/2017Mailed letier of recognition tor underage drinking compliance check on 6/7/17 [kk

Letter delivered to licensee via inspector on 8/18/17 regarding the hours of operatation ;
(872372017 rersira'ciiiing being removed - establishment not located within the Park Helghils Redevelopment | Delete
08/04/2017 gﬁgﬁ?}g{ié’éﬁgﬁscﬁng re: Violation of Rule 4 20{c}fil) Open and Operating Tavern of alt Eiﬂiw
07727 /201 ialcohol Awareness explires 06/17/19 (Soon Se Jhinj Delete
07/30/2015Hearing Dated: 07/30/15 Paid $100.00 fee, invoice #99305... /o Delete
07/30/2015[7/30/2015 Public Hearing re: Transfer of Gwnership APPROVED  Delete |
(6/30/2015Alcohol Awareness expires 06/17/1% {Soon Se Jhin and Chot Hwars Jhiry - Delete
117282014 ;?é?g;;i%jb!ic Hearing re: Violalion of Rule 4.01 {a} GUILTY $750 Fine + $125 admin fee 3875 w[’}:eiete
01/02/2014 %2;’05/20?3_%&)555 Hearing re: Violalion of Rule 4.0 af GUILTY $500 Admin Fee $125 Tolal Fine

5625 PAID fine
02/18/2009(2/17/709 3500 [GAMBLING VIOL.} PAID IN LIEYU OF 3/5/0% HEARING #65740
11/24/2008{10/23/08 3500 PAID IN UEU OF 10/23/08 HEARING #44959
10/15/2008110/14708 $100 COMPLIANCE CONFFEE PAID IN FULL #65158
03/17/2008103/17/08 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL £42218
03717 /2008103/13/08 Transter Hearing re: Application to ransfer ownership DECISION: AFPROVED.

Print History {Print Card) %
License numi: LBD? 077 Address: 5440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
Trade Name: PEPPER'S LIQUORS
Comment:
i Add Comment |

Hold Info

Powered by:

htinfhaltantrawcoruflie/T irpneasDintat] acnv?214=1707204

11929017



11/24/2017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

uhs1ces BUGINESENPRESS i

© Maryland Business Express _# Home - & Login/ Create Account

IH&S, INC.: D16547168

= Business Options; & Sclex .

i | General Information |

1 General Information

Department ID Humber;
D16547168

Business Name:
HA&S, INC

Principal Office;
5440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21215

Resident Agent:

SCOON SE JHIN : 2
18526 CRESTMOUNT ROAD B
BOYDS MD 20841 = i

Status:
INCORPORATED

Goad Standing: Do
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation! Registration;

05/2002015

State of Formation:

MD a3
K

Stock Status:

STOCK
E

Close Status:
YES

Q New Search

Frivooy snd Security Foloy  Accassibhity Policy

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS

tlaryland Depasmant of Azseranents & Towaton

https://feqov.marvland.gov/BusinessExpress/EnlitySearch/Businessinfarmation/D16547 168



December 14, 2017

Licensee(s): James Dipino, Jr. and Michae! McDevitt

Pull the Trigger, LLC, T/a Wayward Southern Bar and Kitchen

1117-21 8. Charles Street 21230
Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1604(c)(3) 51% Food Receipts Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 46th
Legislative District — September 29, 2017 - At approximately 4:00 PM, BLLC staff conducted a review of the 46th
District Annual Food Sales affidavit submitted by the licensee’s certified public accountant as reguired by law at the

time of renewal. A review conducted by BLLC staff indicated that the average food sale receipts for the establishment
for license year 2016-2017 was approximately 20%.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - September 29, 2017 - At approximately 4.00 PM, BLLC staff conducted a
review of the 46th District Annual Food Sales affidavit submitted by the licensee’s cerfified public accountant as
required by law at the time of renewal. A review conducted by BLLC staff indicated that the average food sale
receipts for the establishment for license year 2016-2017 was approximately 20%.

Board's Information;

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 11/27/2017.

(k) Witness Summonsed: No witness summonsed documentation provided by licensee,

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 1/29/2016.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E, Baltimore Street, 8 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Pull the Trigger, LLC Date: November 22, 2017
T/A Wayward Southern Bar and Kitchen
1117-21 South Charles Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 14th
day of December 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why vour Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be

suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Wayward Southern Bar and Kitchen, 1117-21 South Charles Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishmant”}.

Violation of Aic. Bev. Art. §12-1604(c}{3) 51% Food Receipts Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 46
Legislative District -~ September 29, 2017 ~ At approximately 4:00 PM, BLLC staff conducted a review of the 46'"
District Annual Food Sales affidavit submitted by the licensee’s certified public accountant as required by law at
the time of renewal. A review conducted by BLLC staff indicated that the average food sale receipts for the
establishment for license year 2016-2017 was approximately 20%.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lliegal Conduct - September 29, 2017 — At approximately 4:00 PM, BLLC staff conducted a
review of the 46 District Annual Food Sales affidavit submitted by the licensee’s certified public accountant as
required by law at the time of renewal. A review conducted by BLLC staff indicated that the average food sale
receipts for the establishment for license year 2016-2017 was approximately 20%.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hali to present a photo 1D,

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any guestions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



ALSERT L MATRICCIAN IR,

ZouGLAas K. Paise
CHAIRMAN

ACTING EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
COMMISSIONERS
Armon J. GREENSIELD, Esn.
DANA P MOORE, E80.

THOMAS F. AKRAS. ESq.
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Sraci L. RUSSELL
ACTING ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE
SECRETARY

AL TERNATE COMMISSIONER
HARVEY E. JONES

STATE OF MARYLAND

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: {410 386-4377

l :' s,

3 |

February 2017

/g/[ 725 7?{«'—,»,,:.! gﬁ-ért’/ ’
[i7F GasTh hinstea Shret fulinere. F1E Z/25&

Trade Name:
Location Address:

food Sales — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liguor License in 46™ Legislative District
March 2016 — February 2017

FPood Sales Total Sales Food %
March-16] /Z ¢ 39 #7 /3{&25 27 /’7%
April-16] 307G w3 L \pwy ool dé 20 %
May-16] 3743 ™ g7 224,500 Z/%
June-16| £~ sng 477 lzn 28¢. 22 7] Fe
July-6l47 727 72 lzzg 7w 13 | 2/ %
Angust-16|50, 73/ *° 2/8 09 2T Z5
September-16| 50 457 77 195 o772 N 2o W
Octoher-16{s7/ & &, £ Liref gt 76 207
Nogvember-16 zl-{z, e22, 7O 725 (¥8 75 /?‘Z,
December-16| 37 2577 30 {23% 747 37 JIAZ
January-17|4/53 35 #S  |zs¢, 55 57 7%
February-17| 3¢ o ¥¥. 657 | /{¥, /62 Ge /5D
TOTALS 0040 1T 24 5014

| solemnly affirmn under the penalties of perjury that the information of this form is true to the bast of my
knowledge, information and belief.

Printed Nam?

; < 7
{ rediis
Ce;wmceumanz 1(’ZL?“{"»-'—'1 ]LT&?‘*?’ LA

| heraby certify that on the % f #day of Niare b, , 20_!__2"before e, the subscriber, a notary public
of the Statz of M i‘tf_/tf; 4 in and for , personally
appeared ! a certified public accountant named in this food
form made oath indue i’urm of iaw that the matter and facts contained in said document are true and correct. As
e o

.--u.,
» .

ﬁ)i‘: *e

Signature;




Baltimore City Board of Lignor License Commissioners

STANDARDIZED OPERATING PROCEDURE

Section 1: General Procedures | Number: 2.19 { Pages: 2
Title: 46" District Food Form Review and Standards
Effective Date: | Revision Date: 5/1/2017

Approval: Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Dana P, Moore, Aaron J, Greenfield, Harvey Jones

|
|
!
|
!

Douglas K. Paige Thomas R. Akras
Acting Executive Secretary Deputy Executive Secretary

Purpose: To properly moaitor the food sales receipts of Class “B” Beer, Wine, and Liquor
restaurants within the 46" Legislative District to ensure that each of these licensees are
maintaining their best efforts to come inte compliance with Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1804 and §12-
604.

Responsible Staff: Board members, Executive Secretary, Deputy Executive Secretary, and
Liquor Board Secretary 11,

Policy:

A. Objective;

a. The Board shall ensure that Class “B” Beer, Wine, and Liquor restaurants within the 46"

Legislative District are making their best efforts to meet the food receipt requirements as
identified by the Alcoholic Beverages Article

B. Review of Receipts at Time of Renewal: March 1 ~April 30"

a. Deputy Executive Secretary (DES) to Review Food Forms

i. The DES, or his or her designee, shall review each {ood form submitted by each
applicable Class “B” Beer, Wine, and Liquor Restaurant License within the 46"
Legislative District during the renewal period of each year.

1. Upon examination, the DES, or his or her designee, shall cheek to ensure
that each licensee is reporting food sales receipts that are required as per
Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1804 and §12-1604.

a. If licensees are meeting proper food sales requirements such
food forms shall be placed in the licensee’s file

C. Determination that Licensees are not Meeting Food Reguirements

a. If food forms do not reflect the appropriate food sales requirements as per Alc. Bev. Art.
§12-1804 and §12-1604 then the DES or his or her designee, should perform the
following:

i. For licensees whose food sales are required to be at least 65%
L. Iffood sales are between 64% and 50%

. The BLLC shall draft a letter to the establishment and inform



them of the imporiance of complying with the law and meeting

the standards set forth in the Alcoholic Beverages Article for the
next license year.

2. Iffood sales are between 30% and 35%

a. The BLLC shall draft a letter to the establishment and inform
them of the importance of complying with the law and that the
licensee is required to provide a mid-year accounting of their
food sales to the BLLC during the upcoming license year to
ensure that food sales meet the requirements by State Law.

i. Violation Hearing - If food sales do not improve by
mid-year than the Board shall hold a hearing for
violation of BLLC rule 4.18 - lllegal Conduct

3. Iffood sales are below 35%

a. The BLLC shall renew the license, but automatically schedule a
violation hearing for BLLC rule 4.18 — {llegal Conduct

ii. For licensees whose food sales are required to be at least 51%
1. Iffood sales are between 30% and 40%;

a. The BLLC shall draft a letter o the establishment and inform
them of the importance of complying with the law and meeting

the standards set forth in the Alcoholic Beverages Article for the
next license year.

2. Iffood sales are between 0% and 25%

a. The BLLC shall draft a letter to the establishment and inform
them of the importance of complying with the law and that the
licensee is required to provide a mid-year accounting of their
food sales to the BLLC during the upcoming license year to
ensure that food sales meet the requirements by State Law.

i. Violation Hearing - If food sales do not improve by
mid-year than the Board shall hold a hearing for
violation of BLLC rule 4,18 — lilegal Conduct

3. Iffood sales are below 23%
#. The BLLC shall renew the license, but automatically schedule a

violation hearing for BLLC rule 4.18 — Hlegal Conduct and/or
State law provisians.
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Liguor Board System
; TR
T g_fg i Version 1.0
TIMOg;.
Q,\l ;%%ﬁ[l
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newlicense » | Query » | Help »

License Detail

J‘ Close the License Lo Print License E § Print Renewal Letter i1 << Go Back
License Info
License Num; LB 223 Cert Num: 0582 Fee: 32,520.00  Stotus; Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 Licensa Year, 2017

CR Number: 16212235 ﬁ Zﬂ \ ’}-

Payment Date: 04-25-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid ] C(D Q\ g‘n

2017 Trader's Licerse [} | Update Info |

1.\

Add Aduit Enterfainment License

i Add New Aduit Entertainement License ;

Location

Corp Mame: PULL THE TRIGGER, LLC
Trade Nome: WAYWARD SOUTHERN BAR AND KITCHEN
Ione Code: 7
Phone: 410-223-2269

Biock Num: 11H17-21 Street CHARLES STREET SOUTH
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number, 16212235

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TS USE AS A RESTAURANT/TAVERN ON 1ST FL WITH GUTDOGR TABLE SERVICE

QOFF PREMISES CATERING AND LIVE ENTERAINMENT WITH DELIVERY -NO DANCING PER
ReshBDARD'S DECISION

é Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |
license Owners
First Name  iLast Name  Street City State {lip Action [Change Owner
JAMES DIPING, IR, |344 5. LEHIGH ST BALTWMORE MD (21224 | Edit, | Remove Owner B
MICHAEL  MCDEVITT  |1674 CHINFORD TRAIL  JANNAPGLS MDD [21401 | Edit, | Remove Owner

Comments

: f i

Tattme S alt_inteacrr /e /T inancalatai]l oome?T4:2170300 G/IaNNY7



Page 2 of 2

Dale Comment Action
04/11/2017120146 food form was attachaed o the 2017 renewai application.. k/r \ Delete ;
licensee was contacted inreference to being charged incorecily for 2014 license.
Esfabiishment was charged $2,020 oul should have been charged $2,.520 (difference of $500)- | ...
10/04/201 6lper T.Akras. (License Cost Breakdown- $1320-License cost $500-Live entertainment $500-0OfFf E“Deieie i
Premise Catering $200-Outdoor Table Service] Client will be in to satisly difference this week.- B
S.R
09/13/2016 Letter sent on 9/2/201 4 in reference 1o 2014 food form subsmission. Establishment had 10 days [Delete
from that date of lefter lo submil the form. At this time there has been no response... kr : 1
(G6/15/2016Paid $100.00 Hearing fee dated 06/09/14. Invoice #1034635, check #27703.. [sb - Delete
67972016 - Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership, Request 1o add live entertainment o [
047147201 slicerse Licensee currently has ouldoor table service and off premise catering- APPROVED (3-0 || Delete
voie] ***NOTE: Live Enferiainment approved with "NO DANCING” T
12/17/15 Public Hearing re: Application fo transfer ownership and ouldoor table service Deleta |
C1/08/2016 , bopOVED (3.0 vote) ekt
12/17/715 Public Hearing re; Application fo transter ownership & Outdoor table service {3-0}) )
m’lzz”zmSAPPROVED Delete
09/17/2015 PUBLIC HEARING RE: APLLICATION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP REQUEST FOR QUIDOOR TABLE T Delete
SERVICE AND LIVE ENTERTAINMENT. postponed. Rescheduled for Oct 1, 2015 ’
08/13/2015 Public Heoring re: Application to transfer ownership, ive enteriainment and [ Delet
B/IBI201 3 i door seating POSTPONED 1l 8/27/15 sk
Q8757201 5spoke to icensee Guy Nayior rg submission of 2014-2015 Food Form. D. Paoige ' Delete
/1711 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership of Class "B Beer, Wine & Liquor J
097127201 Hicense ai this location where estabishment has been closed for more than 50 days. i Delete |
APFROVED.
01/03/2011 12/10 Transfer of ownership & request 1o add 2nd i for business & outdoor table service, B-BWL §f Delete
restaurant icense, Guy Navlor, Robert Coliing, Federal Hill Partners, Il LLC
11/23/2009 11/19/0% Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.18 & 3.01 DECISION: RULE 4.18 GUILTY [ Dalote
$500/SUSPENDED $350=5150 AND RULE 3.01 GUILTY $500 FINE 5650 + $125 ADM FEE =3775 : :
03/2172007112/7 /06 Application for fransfer and request for ouldoor fable service approved. ;j?glgtf{
577198 Public hearing re: Application for a new Class "B" BWL 1 restaurant ficense under the ‘
03/01/72004|provisions of Article 2B, Section 1 9-204.1{c}{1]{i} requiring $250,000 capital investment andi | Dalete
seating capacily for 75 persons APPROVED
Print History (Print Card) §
License num; LB 223 Address: 1117-21 CHARLES STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: WAYWARD SCGUTHERN BAR AND KITCHEN
Comment:
% Add Comment |
Hold Info
Fowered by:

it Han bt tmten cecflicd/T SnancaTlatall acmer I Td=TDNE00

/07
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1 © Maryland Business Express
1 PULL THE TRIGGER, LLC: Z16301301 B

= Business Options; Selex v

General Information

#f Home | o Login/Creals Account

Departmant 1D Number;
Z16301301

Business Name:
PULL THE TRIGGER, LLC

Princlpal Office:
829 TTH ST NW
WASHINGTON DC 20001

Resldent Agent:

THE CORPORATION TRUST,
INCORPORATED

2405 YORK ROAD

SUITE 201

LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MO
210932264

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS 1IN GOQD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
FOREIGN LLC

Business Cade:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

4 :  Date of Formation/ Registration:
A1 01222015

State of Formation:
OE

Stock Status:
NA

Close Status:
N/A

can Doeoarly Paloy - Acses

hitps:/feqov.maryland.gov/BusinessExprass/EntitySearch/Businessinfermation/Z 16301301

@ New Search RS R AANRTRE Y

1/1



